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Responsibilities

ASMETAL Otomotiv San. ve Tic. As. Co. has published this
catalogue in order to introduce itself to the customers.
Asmetal otomotiv San. ve Tic. A:s. Co.is not responsible for
any printing or information mistakes in the catalogue.

ASMETAL Otomotiv San. ve Tic. Aj' Co. has right to
change products specifications and appearances without
any information to the customers.

Asmetal products fit to mentioned trademarks and OE
numbers in this catalogue. All the trademarks and OE
numbers are given just for reference

Responsabilités

La société ASMETAL Otomotiv San. ve Tic. Ass. a publiée ce
catalogue pour informer ses clients. Notre société ne
sera pas tenue responsable des erreurs possibles
de I'imprimerie et de |'enseignement.

La societé ASMETAL Otomotiv San. ve Tic. A.s. garde le
droit de faire la modification sur les spédifications et I'aspect
des produits sans préavis aux clients.

Les noms des outils, leurs marques, modeles, et numéros
OE et |es produits et s'adaptent avec eux qui se citent dans
ce catalogue, sont fournis a titre de référence seulement.

Sorumluluklar

ASMETAL Otomotiv San. ve Tic, As. bu katalogu musterilerini
bilgilendirmek amaciyla yaTrmlamlgtlr. Olas| basim hatasi,
bilgi hatasi vs. sebeplerden dolayi sirketimiz sorumlu tutulamaz.

ASMETAL Otomotiv San. ve Tic. A.s. Urlin spesifikasyon ve
gorlnslerinde musterilerine haber vermeksizin degisiklik
yapma hakkina sahiptir.

Bu katalog icinde gegen ve trinlerimizin uyumluluk
gosterdigi arag marka - model isimleri ve OE numaralari
sadece referans amacli olarak verilmistir.

Verpflichtungen

Die Firma ASMETAL Otomotiv San. ve Tic. A.s. gab diesen

Katalog mit der Absicht, ihre Kundschaft zu informieren,
heraus. Unsere Firma kann fir Griinde wie etwaige
Druckfehler, Info-Fehler nicht verantwortlich gemacht werden.

Die Firma ASMETAL Otomotiv San. ve Tic. As. ist berechtigt,
ohne Mitteilung Anderungen bei den Spezifikationen
und Bildren der Produkte vorzunhmen.

In diesem Katalog angegebene Marken und Modelle sowie
OENummem der Fahrzeuge, mit denen unsere Produkte
Kompatibilitat aufzeigen, sind nur aus Referenzzwecken
angegeben.

OTBeTCTBEHHOCTHN

ASMETAL Otarmotiv San. ve Tic. A5, OMyBNMKOBAN aHHLIN KATANOT B LIEMNAX
MHHOPMUPOBAHMA CBOMX KNUEHTOB. 33 BOIMOMHbIE
owKbKY, [ONYWEHHbIE NPW  NedyaTw, UM He 3a
HENPABMNEHYI0 MHGOPMALLAIO M T.N. Halwa Gupma He Hec&r
HUKaKOW OTBETCTBEHHOCTH.

ASMETAL Otomotiv San. ve Tic A5. MMEET Npaso, Bes NpensapyTensHoro
YBEAOMNEHWA KIMEHTOB, NPOW3BOAMTL W3MEHEHWA B
cneundUKaLMY U BHELWHEM BUfE NPOAYKLUW.

Mopenuw mapkiasToMobGuned 1 oe HoMepa, COBMECTAMbIE
€ Halled NPoAYKLUWEA, YKazaHHbI B KATANOTe NULLL B LenAx
peKOMEHAALMNM,

Le responsabilita

ASMETAL Otomotiv San. ve Tic. A.s. ha pubblicato questo
catalogo per informare i suoi clienti. La nostra azienda non
é responsabile dei possibili errori di stampa, di informazione
etc.

ASMETAL Otomotiv San. ve Tic. As. si riserva il diritto di
effettuare le modifiche relative alla specifica e all'aspetto
dei prodotti.

I nomi e le marche delle attrezzature compatibili con nostri
prodotti e i numeri di OE che si trovano in questo catalogo
sono stati scritti solo come riferimento.




Product

PRODUCT

T10:BALL JOINT
T1:SILENTBLOCK BUSHING
13:SUSPENSION KIT
17:TIEROD END

20:AXIAL JOINT

21:TIE ROD (ADJUSTABLE)
22:TIE ROD (FIXED)
23:TRACK CONTROL ARM (TCA)
26:STABILISER LINK
29:TIEROD

30:TRACK CONTROL ARM
38:SILENTBLOCK FOR TCA
38:STRUT MOUNT
40:BEARING DRIVE SHAFT
45:ENGINE MOUNTING

- /
- 4 ‘o=
MR
BRAND ABBR
ARALFAROMEO  LD:LADA RN:RENAULT
AU: AUDI LA:LANCIA RV:ROVER
BM: BMW LR:LAND ROVER SA:SAAB
CR: CHRYSLER MG:MAGIRUS SC.SCANIA
CT: CITROEN MN:MAN SE:SEAT
DC: DACIA MZ:MAZDA SK:SKODA
DW:DAEWOO MR:MERCEDES SU:SUBARU
FL:FIAT MC:MINI SZ:SUZUKI
FR:FORD MS:MOSKVICH  TA:TAVRIA
HN:HONDA NS:NISSAN TY:-TOYOTA
HY:HYUNDAI OP:OPEL VW:VOLKSWAGEN
I1S:ISUZU PE:PEUGEOT VL:VOLVO
IV:IIVECO PY:PEYKAN
KILKIA PO:PORSCHE

Descriptions

SERIAL NUMBER



-... "'\Jgh

08-12

/ ALFA ROMEO

130

/ CHRYSLER

204

/ ETALON

316-336

/ HYUNDAI

380-399

/KIA

14-65

/ AUDI

132-181

/ CITROEN

206-250

/ EIAT

358-362

/ 1Suzu

402-411

/ LADA

68-109

/ BMW

184-191

/ DACIA

252-308

/ FORD

364-316

/ IVECO

414-41

/ LANCIA

112-121

/ CHEVROLET

194-202

/ DAEWOO

310-314

/ HONDA

318

/ JAGUAR

424-426

/ LAND ROVER



428 430-441  444-510 512

/ MAN / MAZDA / MERCEDES BENZ / MINI

914-524 000 528-542  HA4-61T

/ MITSUBISHI / MOSKVICH / NISSAN / OPEL

020-657  660-662 664-742  744-7A[

/ PEUGEOT / PORSCHE / RENAULT / ROVER

(50-7136  758-194 796-620 828-330

/ SAAB / SEAT / SKODA / SSANGYONG

832-831  840-842 344-867  810-931

/ SUBARU / SUZUKI /TOYOTA / VAUXHALL

934-1026  1028-1062

/ VOLKSWAGEN / VOLVO

O\

ASMETAL
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ALFA ROMEO

145 - 146

145 (930_) 01/1997 - 01/2001
146 (930_) 01/1997 - 01/2001

17FI6000 17FI6000

%;ﬁ\ < b rr(;w’

26FI0500 26FI0500

o [ e coo: vEscriPTion | weasures /  oem

17F16000 Tie Rod End c@12 thiFM14x1,5 RHT 994 77 14
2 26FI0500 Stabiliser Link 605 70 627

147 - GT

147 (937_) 01/2001 - 03/2010

GT (937_) 11/2003 - 09/2010

# -

- & . > @ o
O &
< 7
26AR1000 26AR1000

o [ e coo: vEscriPTion | weasures /  oem

26AR1000 Stabiliser Link L125mm 468 433 89



ALFA ROMEO

155

ALFA 155 (167_) 01/1992 - 12/1997

|

%V.D\ <4 S ff@fb’

26F10500 26F10500
- -> 03/1995 ~
s
f [
4?2 1 ’ /
17F14550 17FI4530

- 03/1995-> -
o,
n
-
<: L —

i ‘:%' |

17FI6000 17FI6000
05/1995> 05/1995>
.. o
1 17F14530 Tie Rod End Right @12 thiFM12x1,5 RHT 994 74 38
2 17F14550 Tie Rod End Left @12 thiFM12x1,5 RHT 994 74 37
3 17F16000 Tie Rod End @12 thiFM14x1.5 RHT 994 77 19
4 26FI0500 Stabiliser Link 605 70 627

156 (932_) 09/1997 - 05/2006

156 Sportswagon (932) 01/2000 - 05/2006

) @
r‘/_, e “::; ‘ 1 1 > \k:;:_,_—_..—_-t@
& w
26AR1000 26AR1000

o [ e coo: vEscriPion | weasures /  oem

26AR1000 Stabiliser Link L125mm 468 433 89



ALFA ROMEO
164

ALFA 164 (164) 01/1987 - 01/1992
ALFA 164 (168) 01/1992 - 08/1998

17AR1500 17AR1500
2.0TS 2.5TD > 01/1992
o =
& < >
10AR1500 10AR1500
10AR1500 Ball Joint Lower thMA2x1.25 RHT opid/8csi?il3 824 46 499
2 17AR1500 Tie Rod End CcP12.45th:FM14x1,5 RHT 82 387 676

AR 6 ( 280) 04 /1985 - 12/ 1989
AR 8 ( 280) 04 /1978 - 12 / 1989
- ' -

m A
gy >
17FI3000 17FI3000
M | measures J oem |

17FI13000 Tie Rod End @14 5thFM16x1,5 RHT 4336779
GIULIETTA

GIULIETTA (940) . § 04/2010 ->
2

'@«, ﬁ.

260P1505 260P1505
260P1505 Stabiliser Link L:300mm 518 05 870



ALFA ROMEO

MITO

MITO ( 955) 09/2008 ->

%dﬁ} {?bg

4:s 5 P
4%%3 “‘@!
260P1505 260P1505
e -~
& g
4?2 3 p
=== 4 : P fP=m=——i=
17FI3505 200P1505 200P1505 17FI3506
> o
38FI5506

30FI3505 30FI3506

A
SR

10FI3505 10FI3505
38FI5507

1 10FI3505 Ball Joint P16 352087

2 17FI13505 Tie Rod End Left cP11,7 thiFM14x1,5 RHT 773 64 568
3 17FI13506 Tie Rod End Right c@11,7 thiFM14x1,5 RHT 773 64 569
4 200P1505 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:292 5mm 16 09 456
5 260P1505 Stabiliser Link L:300mm 518 05 870
6 30F13505 Track Control Arm Left 518 95 367
7 30FI3506 Track Control Arm Right 518 95 366
8 38F15506 Silentblock for TCA 13 260 666
9 38F15507 Silentblock for TCA do:d71,5 518 11 978



ALFA ROMEO

SPIDER

SPIDER (916S_) 09/1994 - 01/2006

L

| @ —j\\ 4 5 p JG:Q

P 26F10500 26F10500 ‘P

"9,

26AU0100 26AU0100

- => 03/1995 ~

=p

q 2

17F14550 17FI4530

1
. 1.87§-2.0TS-2.0JTS |
& 06/1995-> a
3

.
3
L ) 4: L 2

17F16000 17F16000

"No /  ASMETAL CoDE vEscriPTion | measures /  oem

1 17FI14530 Tie Rod End Right C:012 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 994 74 38
2 17FI14550 Tie Rod End Left C:012 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 994 74 37
3 17FI6000 Tie Rod End c:012 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 994 77 19
4 26AU0100 Stabiliser Link L:269,5mm 606 14 514
5 26FI10500 Stabiliser Link 605 70 627
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17vw2001

> B

17vw2001

T/ e e || omemm ) e
1

17vW2001

80

80 (81,82,B1)
80 Quattro (80,82,B1)

Tie Rod End M14x1,5 RHT

05 /1972 - 07 / 1978

811 419 812

Chassis --> 81-A-0173 - 588

& -

PS
01/1973 - 08/ 1977

17Vw2001
- Chassis 81-A-0173-589 -->
- =
Sy -
17VW2005 17VW2005

i

10AU0000

2 > g
10AU0001 10AU0001

~ PS 09/1977 - 07 /1978
%

4: 4 p
10AU0200 10AU0201
f Ms

09 /1977 - 07/ 1978 m

10AU0000

m ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION M

10AUO000
10AU0001
10AU0200
10AU0201
17vW2001
17VW2005

o0 W N P

Ball Joint Lower Mechanical S. (17 mm)
Ball Joint Lower Power S. (15 mm)
Ball Joint Lower Left Power S. (17 mm)
Ball Joint Lower Right Power S. (17 mm)
Tie Rod End M14x1,5 RHT

Tie Rod End M14x1,5 RHT

823 407 365 E
823 407 365 A
855 407 365 A
855 407 366 A
811 419 812

811 419 812 A




AUDE
80

80 (81,85,B2) 08 / 1978 - 07 / 1986
80 Quattro (81,85,B2)

Chassis ->81 - A -0173 - 588

e -
é 4 4 P %
17VW2001 17Vvw2001
~ Chassis 81-A-0173-589 --> ~
= o
& &
e
Sy R
L 17VW2005 17VW2005

~ PS 09 / 1977 > -
3

10AU0200 10AU0201

Ms
08 /1978 - 07 / 1986

10AU0000 10AU0000

(o /) s e || pmewes 4 oz

1 10AUO000 Ball Joint Lower Mechanical S. (17 mm) 823 407 365 E
2 10AUQ200 Ball Joint Lower Left Power S. (17mm) 823 407 365 A
3 10AU0201 Ball Joint Lower Right Power S. (17mm) 855 407 366 A
4 17VW2001 Tie Rod End M14x1,5 RHT 811 419 812

5 17VW2005 Tie Rod End M14x1,5 RHT 811419812 A



80 (89,89Q,8A,B3) 06 /1986 - 10/ 1991
80 Quattro (89,89Q,8A,B3)

@ s Gl £
" = X
@Y .E'f, CH;L &’,g'ﬁ

"o [ — I
| - ¢ P, -~ =
|
17VW2005 17VW2005
i i
() 10 10 058 '
& « > »
26AU0100 26AU0100
- MS --> Chassis 89 -J-373598 =
= 47 s Pp “.

L 10AU0501 10AU0601 )
~ PS =
06/1986 - 07/1989

R R
4:s s p
10AU0200 10AU0201
- Ms "
Chassis 89-J-373599 -->
4:s 4 p
10AUOS 10AU06
~ PS 01/1988 - 12/1989 -
m Chassis 85 -J-373599 -->
4?2 1 p
10AU04 10AUO1
1 10AUO01 Ball Joint Lower Right Power S. (19mm) 893 407 366 F
2 10AU04 Ball Joint Lower Left Power S. {19mm) 893 407 365 F
3 10AUO5 Ball Joint Lower Left Mechanical S. (19mm) 893 407 366 A
4 10AUO6 Ball Joint Lower Right Mechanical S. (19mm) 893 407 365 A
5 10AU0200 Ball Joint Lower Left Power S. (17mm) 855407 365 A
6 10AU0201 Ball Joint Lower Right Power S. (17mm) 855 407 366 A
7 10AU0501 Ball Joint Lower Left Mechanical S. (17mm) 855 407 365
8 10AU0601 Ball Joint Lower Right Mechanical S. (17mm) 855 407 366
9 17VW2005 Tie Rod End M14X1,5 RHT 811419812 A
10 26AU0100 Stabiliser Link M14x1,5 RHT 8A0 407 465 C



80 (8C2,B4) 09/1991 - 12/1994
80 Avant (8C5,B4) 09 /1991 - 01/ 1996
80 Quattro (8C2 - 8C5,B4) 09 /1991 - 07 / 1996

& R 3
Rl [ -
o >
D )
@ 17VW2005 17vW2005 | .
\' "
II
| <« e |
|

I -|
@ Q)

26AU0100

18

4! 2 p
10AU1500 10AU1501
e ™
ah
e - > @
38AU0100 38AU0100
\ J

m ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION M

1 10AU1500 Ball Joint Lower Left 17 mm 893 407 365 B
2 10AU1501 Ball Joint Lower Right 47 mm 893 407 366 B
S 17VW2005 Tie rod End M14x1,5 RHT 811419 812 A
4 26AU0100 Stabiliser Link M14x1,5 RHT 8A0 407 465 C
5 38AU0100 Stabiliser Mounting 910 8D0 511327 C



AUDE
90

90 (81,85,B2) 06 /1984 - 10/ 1987

90 Quattro

ey > ok
17VW2005 17VW2005

10AU0200 10AU0201

10AU0000 10AU0000

m ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION M

1 10AUO000 Ball Joint Lower Mechanical S. (17mm) 823 407 365 E
2 10AU0200 Ball Joint Lower Left Power S. (17mm) 855 407 365 A
3 10AU0201 Ball Joint Lower Right Power S. (17mm) 855 407 366 A
4 17VW2005 Tie Rod End M14x1,5 RHT 811419 812 A



04 /1987 - 07 / 1991

90 (89,89Q,8A.B3)
90 Quattro (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)

Rit) 3 !
& N
Sy >
i 17VW2005 17VW2005
|
« 10 p !
[ ot \ 1
'\ ¥ 4

26AU0100 26AU0100

- MS 2.0/ 2.3 ~

K 3 p
L 10AUO6 10AUOS )
~ PS 2.0/ 2.2/ 2.3 -
Chasis > 89 -J) - 373598
@ i3
4 6 p
L 10AU0200 10AU0201 )
pu PS 2.0 / 2.3 + Quattro -

Chassis 89 - J - 373599

10AUO1
PS 2.3 + Quattro -
Chassis 89 - J - 351001 > %

4 e p

10AU1501

10AU1500

1 10AUO0L Ball Joint Lower Right Power S. {19mm) 893 407 366
2 10AU04 Ball Joint Lower Left Power S. {19mm) 893 407 365
3 10AUO5 Ball Joint Lower Right Mechanical S. (19mm) 893 407 366 A
4 10AU06 Ball Joint Lower Left Mechanical S. (19mm) 893 407 365 A
5 10AU0200 Ball Joint Lower Left Power S. (17mm) 855 407 365 A
6 10AU0201 Ball Joint Lower Right Power S. (17mm) 855 407 366 A
7 10AU1500 Ball Joint Lower Left Power S. (17mm) 895 407 365
8 10AU1501 Ball Joint Lower Right Power S. (17mm) 895 407 366
9 17VW2005 Tie Rod End M14x1,5 RHT 811 419 812 A
10 26AU0100 Stabiliser Link M14x1,5 RHT 8A0 407 465 C



AUDI

100

08 /1982 - 11/ 1990

100 (44 - 44Q,C3)
100 Avant (44 - 44Q,C3)
100 Quattro

-->Chassis 44 - E - 068 - 500
-=>11/ 1983

4+ 3 p
L 17AU07 )
- Chassis 44 - E - 068 - 501 --> -
11/ 1983 -->
4: L
% =
1 17AU04 Tie Rod End Right M16x1,5 RHT 443 419 812 D
2 17AUO5 Tie Rod End Left M16x1,5 RHT 443 419811 D
3 17AU06 Tie Rod End Right M14x1,5 RHT 443 419812 C
4 17AUQ7 Tie Rod End Left M14x1,5 RHT 443419811 C

12 /1990 - 07 / 1994
12 /1990 - 11/ 1994
12 /1990 - 11/ 1994

100 (4A,C4)

100 Avant (4A,C4)
100 Quattro

~ -->Chassis 4A - P - 001 - 983 =
-=>07 / 1992
; 4+ 3 p s
il 17AU07 17AU06 4
= =
~ Chassis 4AP001984 -> -
07/ 1992 --> -
4> 1P
17AUO5 17AU04
e e
| no / asweTaL cope vescriprion | measures /' oem
1 17AU04 Tie Rod End Right M16x1,5 RHT 443 419 812 D
2 17AU05 Tie Rod End Left M16x1,5 RHT 443 419811 D
3 17AU06 Tie Rod End Right M14x1,5 RHT 443 419 812 C
4 17AU07 Tie Rod End Left M14x1,5 RHT 443 419811 C



AUDI

200

200 (44,44Q) 06 /1983 - 12/ 1991

200 Avant (44,44Q) 09 /1983 - 12/ 1991
200 Quattro 08 /1983 - 12/ 1991

4 |
17AU05
&= 17AU04

“ ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION M

17AU04 Tie Rod End Right M16x1,5 RHT 443 419812 D
2 17AUO05 Tie Rod End Left M16x1,5 RHT 443 419811 D



05/2010 - 10/2018
11/2011 - 10/2018

Al (8X1,8XK)
A1l Sportback (8XA , 8XF)

¥ @17
14 p .
- 38AU1215 s
) o)
¥ ¥
26VW2010 26VW2010
HYDRO PS =
= %
! n
: 3 4 .
m 20VW2020 20VW2020 ﬁ
17VW2010 17Vw2011
.
38AU1200
12 p #
g
38AU1205
38AU1210 10AU1201

10AU1200

[ no Jasweratcope | pescrierion | measures ff  oem |

1 10AU1200 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢cp:1/5 cs:014,8 6RO 407 365 A
2 10AU1201 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 cs:0914,8 B8RO 407 366 A
3 17VwW2010 Tie Rod End Left 6RO 423 811
4 17vw2011 Tie Rod End Right 6RO 423 812
5 20VW2020 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:312,5mm 6RO 423 810
8 26VW2010 Stabiliser Link L:269,5mm 6Q0 411 315N
9 30AU1200 Track Control Arm Left B8RO 407 151 F
10 30AU1201 Track Control Arm Right 6RO 407 152 F
11 38AU1200 Silentblock for TCA di:312 do:332,6 357 407 182
12 38AU1205 Silentblock for TCA di:d13 do:@360 1J0 407 181
13 38AU1210 Silentblock for TCA di:#13,5 do:@60,5 6RO 407 181 B
14 38AU1215 Stabiliser Mounting di:g17 6Q0 411 314 M



Al (8X1,8XK) 05/2010 - 10/2018
Al Sportback (8XA , 8XF) 11/2011 - 10/2018

Quattro
f -- 504 / 2015 )

' )
" . h &
\ .-"'T\ ".':; ’
26VW1605 26VW1605

Quattro
f 11 /2014 --> )
& . o N

26VW1700 26VW1700

8 -« TN |

38VW1502 38VW1502

M aswetaL cove | pescrierion B measures f oem

26VW1605 Stabiliser Link Rear L:95,3mm 1K0 505 465 K
7 26VW1700 Stabiliser Link Rear L:70mm Plastic 5Q0 505 465 C
15 38VW1502 Mounting Axle Body di:@12,5 do:@369,2 1J0 501541 D



AUD!
Al

Al SPORTBACK (GBA) 07/2018 -->

L L
@ e
2 &%
26VW2010 26VW2010

g « > g

E 17AU1201 17AU1200 E

10VW1600 38AU1200 10VW1601

- 1.5-2.0L 35&40 TFSI )

® 0

38AU3021 38AU3021

__no_J_asweraicope ] escrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10VW1600 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 cs:015,4 1K0 407 365 C
2 10VW1601 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:015,4 1KO 407 366 C
3 17AU1200 Tie Rod End Right ¢:013,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0 423 812 )
4 17AU1201 Tie Rod End Left ¢:013,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0 423 811 J
5 26VW2010 Stabiliser Link L:269,5mm 6RO 411 315
6 38AU1200 Silentblock for TCA di:d12 do:@32,6 357 407 182
7 38AU3021 Silentblock for TCA di:@13,2 do:@65 5Q0407183E




AUDI

A2 (820) 1.2 TDI 03/2001 - 08/2005

%ﬂ < T
= { 3 } = -
) W 17vw1260 20AU1100 20AU1100 17vw1261 §f
=@
“ aswetaL coe | pescrierion B measures f oem
17VW1260 Tie Rod End Left  ©¢:013,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 1104228118
17VW1261 Tie Rod End Right  ¢:013,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 110 422 812 B
3 20AU1100 Axial Joint th:MM14xL.5 RHT L:315mm 820 423810
A2 (820) 1.4 -1.6 [PS] s 03/2001 - 08/2005

& g

S
45 p
38AU2000 38AU2000
<
2 ®- @ ©
\'@ - ‘% -
26VW2010 38VW2000 38VW2000 26VW2010
Exc. Electro Hydraulic Exc. Electro Hydraulic

™ o e W

17VW1260 20AU1100 20AU1100 17VW1261 &

__no /' asweratcope ] pescrierion | measures ff  oem |

1 17VW1260 Tie Rod End Left ¢:9013,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 1J0 422 811 B
2 17vw1261 Tie Rod End Right ¢:013,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 1J0 422 812 B
g 20AU1100 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:315mm 820423810 C
4 26VW2010 Stabiliser Link L:269,5mm 6Q0 411 315N
5 38AU2000 Stabiliser Mounting di:016 6Q0411 314 P
6 38VW2000 Stabiliser Mounting  di:@20,8 870411 314 B



AUDI

A3 (8L1)
A3 Quattro

09 /1996 - 05/ 2003

719
4 =
38AU3003 38AU3003
@20
4 =
38AU3002 38AU3002
723
4 % p
38AU3000 38AU3000
38AU3010 38AU3010
4 12 p
26VW1502 " V1502
f M Quattro Chassis --> 8L - X - 140-000 _ @ A
' qu 11 P W
-/
26VW1500 26VW1500
> kX 32
L 526AU1500 526VW1500 )
( Quattro - )
A Chassis 8L - X - 140 - 001 -- (=3
4 3 14 P
4
[l &
26VW1510 26VW1511

26VW1500 Stabiliser Link L:205mm 1J0411 315 E
12 26VW1502 Stabiliser Link L:105mm Plastic 1J0 411 315 K
13 26VW1510 Stabiliser Link Left L:335,5mm 1J0 411 315D
14 26VW1511 Stabiliser Link Right  L:335,5mm 1J0 411 316 D
23 38AU3000 Stabiliser Mounting  di:@20,8 1J0 411 314 T
24 38AU3002 Stabiliser Mounting  di:@19,7 110411 314 P
25 38AU3003 Stabiliser Mounting  di:@20,8 1J0 411 314 R
26 38AU3010 Mounting Axle Body  di:@14,5 do:@29 1J0 411 327
32 526VW1500 Stabiliser Link 1J0 411 315 )



A3 (8L1) 09 /1996 - 05/ 2003
A3 Quattro

-- > Chassis 8L -W - 050-421 -

4 35 PpefPp=m=— 3P

20VW0501 20VW0501 17VW1235 W

w*\s = K| 7 b e 6 p %

i 20VW0500 20VW0500 o
N 17vw1260 1TVW1261
5 m;-* Mﬁﬁ "
> N 29VW1260 20VW1261 W <
e -
\. g
o
S FE 38AU1200 7 p

30VwW1501

30VW1502

38AU1205
4:
| > Q
10VW1502 38AU1210 10VW1501
[ No /  AsMETAL coDE pescripTion | measures  f oem ]

1 10VW1501 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 c¢s:015 1J0 407 366 A

2 10VW1502 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 ¢s:915 1J0 407 365 A

3 17VW1235 Tie Rod End Right ¢:913,3 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 1J0 422 812 A

4 17VW1255 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@13,3 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 1J0 422 811 A

5 17VW1260 Tie Rod End Left c:013,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 1J0 422 811 B

6 17VW1261 Tie Rod End Right ¢:913,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 1J0 422 812 B

7 20VWO0500 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:318,5mm 1J0 422 803 B

8 20VW0501 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:335,5mm 1J0 422 803 A
15 29VW1260 Tie Rod Left 1J0 422 803 H
16 29VW1261 Tie Rod Right 1J0 422 804 H
17 30VW1501 Track Control Arm Right 1J0 407 151 CS1
18 30VW1502 Track Control Arm Left 1J0 407 151 C S2
20 38AU1200 Silentblock for TCA di: @12 do:@32,6 357 407 182

21 38AU1205 Silentblock for TCA di:@13 do:060 1J0 407 181

22 38AU1210 Silentblock for TCA di:@13,5 do:@60,5 6RO 407 181 B



A3 (8L1) 09 /1996 - 05/ 2003
A3 Quattro

83 Quattro
Chassis 8L -Y-117 501 -->
21 P a )

38AU5000
8- o
38VW1270 . o 2 20pp . 38VW1270
-7 -

38vw1271 38VW1271
Y
g72 72
269 269
d 30 30 p
38VW1500 38VW1500
38VW1502 38VW1502
s QUATTRO \
Heavy Duty Suspension
’w‘) [
R BT = \
r
26AU1205 26AU1205
m 4> ) 010 ) °p m
4= P
26AU1200 ® ® 26AU1200
L 38AU0100 38AU0100 y
M asweracope | pescripion | weasures  J oem

26AU1200 Stabiliser Link Rear L:175mm 1J0 505 466 B

10 26AU1205 Stabiliser Link Rear L:194,5mm 1J0 505 466 C

19 38AU0100 Stabiliser Mounting di:g10,8 8D0 511 327 C

27 38AU5000 Silentblock for TCA 8NO 407 182 A

28 38VW1270 Strut Mount 1J0 412 331 B
29 38VW1271 Strut Mount Kit 1J0 412 331 B S1

30 38VW1500 Mounting Axle Body 1J0 501541 C

31 38VW1502 Mounting Axle Body 1J0 501541 D



A3 (8P1) 05/ 2003 - 08/ 2012

A3 SPORTSBACK (8PA) 09/ 2004 - 03/ 2013
A3 CABRIO (8P7) 04 / 2008 - 05/ 2013
& e
P B
8
. 5p
A
o, i
26VW1600 26VW1600
=remsmmrmmsiels 0 7 S e :
20AU1200 20AU1200 S

17AU1200 w

<
> @
P 38AU3030 P
30VW1600 . 30VW1601
\. A
4! e B 415 14 "
A Y
| 38VW1262 38VW1261

(" $3 Quattro
' (8P1) - (8PA)

10VW1606 10VW1605

[ no J/ asmETAL CODE | wmeasures f/ oem
1 10VW1600 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢cp:1/5 cs:015,4 1K0 407 365 C
2 10VW1601 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 c¢s:915,4 1KO 407 366 C
3 10VW1605 Ball Joint Right th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:@15,2 3C0 407 366 B
4 10VW1606 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢cp:1/5 cs:915,2 3C0 407 365 B
5 17AU1200 Tie Rod End Right ¢:913,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0 423 812 J
6 17AU1201 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 1K0O 423 811 J
7 20AU1200 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 1K0 423 810 A
8 26VW1600 Stabiliser Link L:335mm 1KO 411 315 B
10 30VW1600 Track Control Arm Left 1KO0 407 151 AA
11 30VW1601 Track Control Arm Right 1K0O 407 152 AA
13 38AU3030 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,2 do:@39,5 1KO 407 182
14 38VW1261 Silentblock for TCA 1K0 199 232 J
15 38VW1262 Silentblock for TCA 1K0O 199 231 J



AUDE
A3

A3 (8P1) 05/ 2003 - 08/ 2012

A3 SPORTSBACK (8PA) 09 /2004 - 03/ 2013
A3 CABRIO (8PT) .- 04 /2008 - 05/ 2013

d 7\/
< P

N /),

26VW1605 26VW1605

38AU1220 38AU1220

“ ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION MEASURES m

26VW1605 Stabiliser Link Rear L:95,3mm 1KO 505 465 K
12 38AU1220 Silentblock for TCA di:@14,2 do:938,7 1K0 505 203 A



AUDI
A3

A3 (8V1, 8VK)

A3 SPORTSBACK (8VA,8VF)
A3 CABRIO (8V7,8VE)
A3 BERLINE (8VS,8VM)

CAST IRON WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

= s

W e e e 9
& «
20AU1200
ALU WHEEL BEARING HOUSING P
4 7 iiﬁ
q4 o
17AU1202
Wil
26VW1600

412

30VW1602

10VW1600

CAST IRON WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

®

38AU3020

o

38AU3021

04/2012 -->
09/2012 -->
10/2013 -->
05/2013 -->

CAST IRON WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

5 P aillllﬂiga!

| T == i

17AU1200 s
20AU1200
E ALU WHEEL BEARING HOUSING
f’ “
Yo s p
17AU1203
L
AP
26VW1600

13

10VW1601

\. J/
[ no_J asweraicope ] pescrierion | measures ff  oem |

1 10VW1600 Ball Joint Left

2 10VW1601 Ball Joint Right

5 17AU1200 Tie Rod End Right

6 17AU1201 Tie Rod End Left

7 17AU1202 Tie Rod End Left

8 17AU1203 Tie Rod End Right

9 20AU1200 Axial Joint

10 26VW1600 Stabiliser Link

12 30VW1602 Track Control Arm Left
13 30VW1603 Track Control Arm Right
17 38AU3020 Silentblock for TCA

18 38AU3021 Silentblock for TCA

1K0O 407 365 C
1K0 407 366 C
1K0 423 812 J
1K0 423 811 J
1K0 423 812 J
1K0 423 811 J
1K0 423 810 A
1K0 411 315 B
5Q0 407 151 )81
5Q0 407 152 J 81
5Q0 407 182
5Q0 407 183 E

th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 c¢s:015,4
th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢cp:l/5 cs:915,4
¢:13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT
c:?913,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm
L:335mm

di:g12,2 do:@39,5
di:@13,2 do:65



AUDI
A3

A3 (8V1)
A3 SPORTSBACK (8VA)
A3 CABRIO (8V7)

A3 BERLINE (8VS )

04 /2012 -->
09 /2012 -->
05/ 2013 -->
10/ 2013 -->

ALU WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

*

10VW1606

30VW1612

38AU3020

o

38AU3021

10VW1605 |

(‘4 16

38AU1220

4 n

26VW1700

";\

38AU1220

26VW1700

M aswetaL cove | pescrierion B measures f oem ]

th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 ¢s:015,2

10VW1605 Ball Joint Right
4 10VW1606 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 cs:@915,2
11 26VW1700 Stabiliser Link Rear L:70mm Plastic
14 30VW1612 Track Control Arm Left
15 30VW1613 Track Control Arm Right
16 38AU1220 Silentblock for TCA di:g14,2 do:838,7
17 38AU3020 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,2 do:339,5
18 38AU3021 Silentblock for TCA di:@13,2 do:@65

3C0 407 366 B
3C0 407 365 B
5Q0 505 465 C
5Q0 407 151 1 82
5Q0 407 152 ) 82
1K0 505 203 A
5Q0 407 182
5Q0 407 183 E




AUDI
A4

A4 (8D2 - B5)

A4 AVANT (8D5 - Bb5)
A4 QUATTRO (B5)

01 /1995 - 11/ 2000
07 /1995 - 09/ 2001
01/1995 - 11/ 2000

?@412

26AU0210

S <

17VW2500
= e TSP

17Vvw2501

==

20VW2500

17VW2500 20VW2500
29VW2500

|

13 @b @

26AU0211

17VW2500
A S
20VW2500 M
P ot
17VW2501
+ b d—mmr ) s=wDa
20VW2500 17VW2500
14

29VW2500

M aswetaL coe | pescrierion B measures f oem ]

17VW2500 Tie Rod End th:MM14x1,5 RHT 4B0 419 811 E

17VW2501 Tie Rod End th:MM14x1,5 RHT 4B0 419 811 E
4 20VW2500 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:130mm 8E0 422 821
12 26AU0210 Stabiliser Link Left L:90mm 8DO0 411 317 D
13 26AU0211 Stabiliser Link Right L:90mm 8DO 411 318 D
14 29VW2500 Tie Rod 4B0 419 801 B



A4 (8D2 - B5)

A4 AVANT (8D5 - B5)
A4 QUATTRO (B5)

01 /1995 - 11/ 2000
07 /1995 - 09/ 2001
01/1995 - 11/ 2000

o 5P :
23AUO201® 38AU0101 Pt
23AU0200
@ 16 -
é. 4 s v > ~ a
¥ 23AU0204 &
; 23AU0203
AT > ALL TYPES
38AU0101
S W
ﬂ i g ! 10> ﬁ
; 38AU0230
38AU0231 38AU0231
| G e o up § | A
> E 38AU4000 O
ol oo All Rubber ¢y Q
2 23AU0230
23AU0230 20 / @ j
[.0 d 38AU4001 o - =l

abSeS08b8e88saa

L'" (I ARALLGE
H [piiy | ‘ .

23AU0221 23AU0220

38AU0100

38AU0100

m ASMETAL CODE

DESCRIPTION

1 13AU0200 Suspension Kit 8D0O 498 998

5 23AU0200 TCA Right c:P16 L:272,5mm 8EO 407 506 A
6 23AU0201 TCA Left c:016 L:272,5mm 8EO 407 505 A
7 23AU0203 TCA Right ¢:P16 L:250mm 8EO 407 510 P
8 23AU0204 TCA Left c:@16 L:250mm 8EO 407 509 P
9 23AU0220 TCA Right ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 8EO 407 694 AG
10 23AU0221 TCA Left €:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 8EO 407 693 AG
11 23AU0230 TCA Lower €:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:269mm 4D0 407 151 P
15 38AU0100 Stabiliser Mounting di:@10,8 8D0 511 327 C
16 38AU0101 Silentblock for TCA di:@10,1 do:946,5 8D0 407 515 C
17 38AU0230 Silentblock for TCA 4D0 407 182 G
18 38AU0231 Silentblock for TCA 4DO 407 181 H
19 38AU4000 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,2 do:065,1 4D0 407 183 AC

20 38AU4001

Silentblock for TCA

di:@12,1 do:@64

4DO 407 183 AC




A4 (8E2 - B6)
A4 AVANT (8E5 - B6)
A4 QUATTRO (B6)

11/ 2000 - 12/ 2004
04 /2001 -12/ 2004
04 /2001 -12/ 2004

4 a/ 3 14 @ ]
D6AU0213 26AU0214
| -
i 1
e 2 2 ) m—T
17VW2500 17VW2500
=== > =
m 20VW2500 ﬂ
== 20VW2500 =
=_— g 3 =
17VW2501 17VW2501
m i
& < > > L
4 = > P-mm@Dn
29VW2500 20VW2500
2 = s s :
38AU0101 '
23AU0201 A 23AU0200
18
i A 4
i@t E ‘ 8 7> h L 'ﬁ':

¥ 23AU0204 23AU0203 ~

38AU0101

[ no /' asweraicope ] escrierion | measures ff  oem |

2 17VW2500
8 17VW2501
4 20VW2500
5 23AU0200

6 23AU0201

7 23AU0203

8 23AU0204
13 26AU0213
14 26AU0214
15 29VW2500

18 38AU0101

Tie Rod End

Tie Rod End

Axial Joint

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

Stabiliser Link Left
Stabiliser Link Right
Tie Rod
Silentblock for TCA

th:MM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:130mm
c:P16 L:272,5mm

c:916 L:272,5mm

¢:916 L:250mm

¢:916 L:250mm

L:90mm

L:90mm

di:@10,1 do:346,5

4B0 419 811 E
4B0 419 811 E
8E0 422 821

8EOQ 407 506 A
8EO 407 505 A
8E0 407 510 P
8EO0 407 509 P
8EO 411 317

8EO 411 318

4B0 419 801 B
8D0 407 515 C



AUDI
A4

A4 (8E2 - B6)

A4 AVANT (8E5 - B6)

11 /2000 - 12/ 2004
04 /2001 -12/ 2004

A4 QUATTRO (B6)

2
38AU4020
19 p
38AU6230
M il
23AU0240 20> o
38AU4000
® <
& > @
i 23AU0221
38AU4001
S
2 e e
4 9 @~ 1
1 ’ F},‘—— ?",;"‘@ @"';.-,.ee- -..IE‘

fo . o0 . ok

04 /2001 -12/ 2004

22 P

38AU4020

9 ’ fa‘ﬁ?':"
_ 23AU0220

13AU0202
{ N
V 6 o»
30AUO200 30AU0201
do 12 P
26AU0200 26AU0200

M rweraccooe | vesomenion | weasunes [/ oew

8EO 407 151 R S3

13AU0202 Suspension Kit

23AU0220 TCA Right ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm
10 23AU0221 TCA Left ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm
11 23AU0240 TCA Lower ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:363mm
12 26AU0200 Stabiliser Link Rear
16 30AU0200 TCA Left Rear
17 30AU0201 TCA Right Rear
19 38AU0230 Silentblock for TCA
20 38AU4000 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,2 do:@65,1
21 38AU4001 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,1 do:@64
22 38AU4020 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,4 do:@40,3

8EO 407 694 AG
8EO0 407 693 AG
8EO 407 151 R
8EO 505 465 AF
8E0 505 323 M
8EO0 505 324 M
4DO 407 182 E
4D0 407 183 AC
4DO 407 183 AC
8EO0 407 181 C



A4 (8EC - B7) 11/ 2004 - 06/ 2008
A4 AVANT (8ED - B7) 11/ 2004 - 06/ 2008
A4 CABRIO (8H7 / 8HE - B7) 04 /2002 - 03 /2009
A4 QUATTRO (B7) 11 /2004 - 06/ 2008

) ®
! @ e
% 4 B -

26AU0213 26AU0214

i

-

1
hﬁ" 2 q ‘ ’ > h 2> #ﬁVW2505

17VvW2505
20VW2500 20VW2500

be > S

20VW2505 29VW2505
/ = @ 45 ap !
23AU0201 .y
23AU0200
38AU0101

A

17

v

i mé 7 P 1 ] Eﬁ |
> h S 2 &

23AU0203 ~

¥ 23AU0204
38AU0101
[ no J/ asmETAL CODE | wmeasures f/ oEm
2 17VW2505 Tie Rod End th:MM14x1,5 RHT 4F0 498 811 A
3 20VW2500 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:130mm 8E0 422 821
4 23AU0200 TCA Right ¢:@16 L:272,5mm 8EO 407 506 A
5 23AU0201 TCA Left c:@16 L:272,5mm 8EO0 407 505 A
6 23AU0203 TCA Right ¢:@16 L:250mm 8EO 407 510 P
7 23AU0204 TCA Left c:@16 L:250mm 8EO 407 509 P
2 26AU0213 Stabiliser Link Left L:90mm 8EO 411 317
13 26AU0214 Stabiliser Link Right L:90mm 8EO 411 318
14 29VW2505 Tie Rod 4B0 419 801 M

17 38AU0101 Silentblock for TCA di:¢10,1 do:346,5 8DO0 407 515 C



AUDI
A4

A4 (8EC - B7) 11/ 2004 - 06/ 2008

A4 AVANT (8ED - B7) 11/ 2004 - 06 / 2008
A4 CABRIO (8H7 / 8HE - B7) 04 /2002 - 03/ 2009
A4 QUATTRO (B7) 11 /2004 - 06/ 2008

38AU4020 38AU4020
. ~ 19 _ -
@@=, _« ' _<=@"Y
o 38AU0230 g

A3 fa
23AU0240 23AU0240

18

38AU0222

23AU0223

23AU0222

LI

BRARASSAREELES

e
e ey
1p ——9 o— -4
4~ _.__g.ﬁuu >

13AU0203
' ™\
4
30AU0200 30AU0201
qu 11 p
26AU0200 26AU0200
\. J
[ o/ asweraicooe | oescrierion B measures  f oem
1 13AU0203 Suspension Kit 8EO 407 693 AL S3
8 23AU0222 TCA Left ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 8EO 407 693 AA
9 23AU0223 TCA Right €:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 8EO 407 694 AA
10 23AU0240 TCA Lower ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:363mm 8E0 407 151 R
11 26AU0200 Stabiliser Link Rear 8EO 505 465 AF
15 30AU0200 TCA Left Rear 8E0 505 323 M
16 30AU0201 TCA Right Rear 8EO0 505 324 M
18 38AU0222 Silentblock for TCA 4F0 407 183 A
19 38AU0230 Silentblock for TCA 4D0O 407 182 E

20 38AU4020 Silentblock for TCA di:912,4 do:g40,3 8E0 407 181 C



AUDI
A4

A4 (8K2 - B8)

A4 AVANT (8K5 - BS8)
A4 ALLROAD (8KH - B8)
A4 QUATTRO (8K2 - BS8)

11/ 2007 - 12/ 2015
04 /2008 - 12/ 2015
11 /2007 - 12/ 2015
04 /2009 - 12/ 2015

/ q 19 p
26AU2600 26AU2600
Plastic Plastic
3 4
: < e vt . el > _
20AU2500 20AU2500
17AU2500 17AU2501
5 6
: < et R >
{ 20AU2500 20AU2500
17AU2503
17AU2502
' UPPER Exc. Allroad \
> 8
23AU0102 38AU0101 i;.&
23AU0103
A
20
v
o > 9
& S 3
\ 23AU0100 38AUO10L 23AU0101 )

[ no_Jasweraicope ] escrierion | weasures ff  oem |

3 17AU2500
4 17AU2501
5 17AU2502
6 17AU2503
7 20AU2500
8 23AU0100
g 23AU0101
10 23AU0102
11 23AU0103
19 26AU2600

20 38AU0101

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Axial Joint

TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right
Stabiliser Link
Silentblock for TCA

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Axial Joint

TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right
Stabiliser Link
Silentblock for TCA

8K0 422 817 B
8K0 422 818 B
4G0O 423 811 A
4GO 423 812 A
4HO 422 810 A
8K0 407 509 A
8K0 407 510 A
8KO 407 505 A
8KO 407 506 A
8K0 411 317 D
8D0 407 515 C



A4 (8K2 - B8)

A4 AVANT (8K5 - BS8)
A4 ALLROAD (8KH - B8)
A4 QUATTRO (8K2 - BS8)

11/ 2007 - 12/ 2015

04 /2008 - 12/ 2015
11 /2007 - 12/ 2015
04 /2009 - 12/ 2015

LOWER
M - >08/2011

S

I

—

8¢ =~ PRI
23AU2500 23AU2501
10AU2500 10AU2500
M12 \ / M12
{ 22 23 B -—
! a « > G 5 2p | a
L 38AU2500 38AU2501 38AU2500 )
(" B .. > 08/2011 A )
4> ‘*‘-it]t_‘ > 15 TP QG r—— Ve 2
\ 23AU2502 23AU2503 \[
10AU2501 \‘ ‘/ 10AU2501
714 23p g 714
_ L8
L 38AU2500 38AU2501 )
( -->10/2009 )
.t,@ N
3 dq 3 > 05/2010 2p O
- e .
21y @
L 23AU0111 38AU0110 23AU0110
ah
4 18 18
26AU2500 26AU2500
10AU2500 Ball Joint thM12x1.5 RHT ¢pid/5 csi@l3,.8 dod42 8KO 407 689 G
10AU2501 Ball Joint 4G0 407 689 C
12 23AU0110 TCA Right ¢:1:5 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:421,2mm 8KO0 407 694 N
13 23AU0111 TCA Left ¢:1:5 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:421,2mm 8KO 407 693 N
14 23AU2500 TCA Left 8KO 407 151 D
15 23AU2501 TCA Right 8KO 407 152 D
16 23AU2502 TCA Left 8KO 407 151 F
17 23AU2503 TCA Right 8KO 407 152 F
18 26AU2500 Stabiliser Link Rear L:60,5mm Plastic 8KO 505 465 G
21 38AU0110 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,2 do:@65 8KO 407 183 A
22 38AU2500 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,5 do:@43,9 AEQ 407 181 B
23 38AU2501 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,1 do:@50,4 8KO0 407 182 B




AUDI
A4

A4 (8W2 - B9) 05/ 2015 -- >

A4 AVANT (8W5 - B9) 08 /2015 -- >
A4 QUATTRO ( 8W2 - B9 ) 05/ 2015 -- >

26AU2600 26AU2600

10AU2501 10AU2501

o« €« o-

38AU2500 38AU2501 38AU2500

__no /asweratcope ] escrierion | measures ff  oem |

1 10AU2501 Ball Joint 4G0O 407 689 C
2 26AU2600 Stabiliser Link L:170mm Plastic 8K0 411 317 D
3 38AU2500 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,5 do:@43,9 4EO 407 181 B
4 38AU2501 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,1 do:@50,4 8KO0 407 182 B



A5 COUPE (8T3)
A5 SPORTBACK (8TA)
A5 CABRIO (8F7)

06/2007 - 01/2017
09/2009 - 01/2017
03/2009 - 01/2017

19

26AU2600 26AU2600

\
J

<: emmmemsfsq - ) = L)
20AU2500 20AU2500
17AU2500 17AU2501
LF- s emacssslls 7 - N}
20AU2500 20AU2500
17AU2502 17AU2503

UPPER
. )
3

<

11
38AU0101 ’

A

20

v

- .. | 0 )
3 e o 9’,

23AU0100 38AU0101

23AU0102 23AU0103

23AU0101 @ =

\. J
[ no_Jasweraicope ] pescrierion | measures ff  oem |

S 17AU2500 Tie Rod End Left 8KO0 422 817 B
4 17AU2501 Tie Rod End Right 8K0 422 818 B
5 17AU2502 Tie Rod End Left 4G0O 423 811 A
6 17AU2503 Tie Rod End Right 4G0O 423 812 A
7 20AU2500 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:225,5mm 4HO 422 810 A
8 23AU0100 TCA Left c:d16 L:237mm 8K0 407 509 A
9 23AU0101 TCA Right ¢:g16 L:237mm 8KO0 407 510 A
10 23AU0102 TCA Left ¢:916 L:270mm 8KO 407 505 A
11 23AU0103 TCA Right c:016 L:270mm 8KO 407 506 A
19 26AU2600 Stabiliser Link L:170mm Plastic 8K0O 411 317 D
20 38AU0101 Silentblock for TCA di:@10,1 do:@46,5 8D0 407 515 C



AUDI
A5

A5 COUPE (8T3)

A5 SPORTBA

CK (8TA)

06/2007 - 01/2017
09/2009 - 01/2017

A5 CABRIO (8F7)

4

15

LOWER
- >08/2011

03/2009 - 01/2017

;é

23AU2500 23AU2501
10AU2500 x 10AU2500
@12 \ / @12
ﬂ 22 23pp q 2P %

X 38AU2500 38AU2501 38AU2500 )
g - > 08/2011 3
« gy - g S

Xi 23AU2502 \ / 23AU2503 J/
10AU2501 10AU2501
@14 b, a 42 23p q 22 5 % @14
k 38AU2500 38AU2501 38AU2500 )
r => 10/2009 3
4 > 05/2010 2P
= ' e
= — = :
21 @
! 23AU0111 39A00110 23AU0110
L G
0
1) s 18 P ®

26AU2500

o severacoe L vescrerion L wensunes Dl omn

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
21
22
23

10AU2500
10AU2501
23AU0110
23AU0111
23AU2500
23AU2501
23AU2502
23AU2503
26AU2500
38AU0110
38AU2500
38AU2501

Ball Joint

Ball Joint

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right
Stabiliser Link Rear
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA

th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 ¢5:313,8 do:@42

c:1:5 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:421,2mm
c:1:5 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:421,2mm

L:60,5mm Plastic
di:g12,2 do:@65
di:@12,5 do:@43,9
di:@12,1 do:@50,4

26AU2500

8KO 407 689 G
4G0O 407 689 C
8K0 407 694 N
8K0O 407 693 N
8KO 407 151 D
8K0 407 152 D
8K0 407 151 F
8KO 407 152 F
8KO 505 465 G
8K0 407 183 A
4E0 407 181 B
8KO 407 182 B



AUDI
A5

A5

A5
A5

COUPE (F53) 06/2016 -->
SPORTBACK (F5A) 09/2016 -->
CABRIO (F57) 11/2016 -->

2 p
26AU2600 26AU2600
{ '
M14 M14
< E ” 4 + p L q 1P
38AU2501 38AU2501
10AU2501 10AU2501
4s shp L%
38AU2500 38AU2500

\. v,
__no /' asweratcooe ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

B W NP

A6
A6
A6

10AU2501 Ball Joint 4G0 407 689 C
26AU2600 Stabiliser Link L:170mm Plastic 8K0 411 317 D
38AU2500 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,5 do:@43,9 4EQ 407 181 B
38AU2501 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,1 do:@350,4 8KO0 407 182 B

(4A2,C4) 06 /1994 - 10/ 1997
AVANT (4A - C4) 06 /1994 - 12/ 1997
QUATTRO (C4) 06 /1994 - 12/ 1997

‘___’- s - 3 p o_____
“h—r’ \u—l-/

26AU0204 26AU0204

m asmeTaL cobE | DESCRIPTION mm

17AU04 Tie Rod End Right ¢:12,6 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 443 419812 D
17AU05 Tie Rod End Left c:912,6 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 443 419811 D
26AU0204 Stabiliser Link Rear L:56,5mm Plastic 8E0 505 465 C




01/1997 - 01/ 2005
01/1997 - 01/ 2005
05/ 2000 - 08/ 2005
01/1997 - 01/ 2005

A6 (4B2, C5)
A6 AVANT ( 4B2, C5)
A6 ALLROAD (4BH - C5)
A6 QUATTRO (C5)

[ 9} Exc. Allroad L@
C @ 4 15 p &»
| 26AU0210 26AU0211 )
[ n > 2002 1] )
ti: a F < 1 1 ’ . = x_-
17VW2500 4 + p 17VW2500
1 20VW2500 20VW2500 ﬂ'
== 4 Vi |\ 2P e s
17vw2501 s B 17VW2501
o= 16 P =
L 29VW2500 29VW2500 )
= TR y
4 =
e (- === < : > N
17VW2505 20VW2500 20VW2500 17VW2505
XTram- < 7 >
L 20VW2505 )
: L e N :
E YL w LY
23AU0201 o} 38AU0101 sp Sl
23AU0200
18
X = &
L@’ \0 ‘ 8 '-‘ 7 ’ .«\&:
¥ 93AU0204 23AU0203 =
38AU0101 )

\.
[ No /' asweraLcope | oescrierion | measures ff  oem |

0 N e 6~ W N R

Nl
w0 N o o b

17VW2500
17vwW2501
17VW2505
20VW2500
23AU0200
23AU0201
23AU0203
23AU0204
26AU0210
26AU0211
29VW2500
29VW2505
38AU0101

Tie Rod End

Tie Rod End

Tie Rod End

Axial Joint

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

Stabiliser Link Left
Stabiliser Link Right
Tie Rod

Tie Rod
Silentblock for TCA

th:MM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM14x1,5 RHT

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:130mm

c:P16 L:272,5mm
c:@g16 L:272,5mm
¢:J16 L:250mm
¢:d16 L:250mm
L:90mm

L:90mm

di:@10,1 do:346,5

4B0O 419 811 E
4B0O 419 811 E
4F0 498 811 A
8EO 422 821

8EO 407 506 A
8EO 407 505 A
8EO 407 510 P
8EO 407 509 P
8DO0 411 317 D
8D0O 411 318 D
4B0 419 801 B
4B0O 419 801 B
8D0 407 515 C



AUDI
A6

A6 (4B2,C5)
A6 AVANT ( 4B2, C5)
A6 ALLROAD (4BH - C5)

01/1997 - 01/ 2005
01/1997 - 01/ 2005
05/ 2000 - 08/ 2005
01/1997 - 01/ 2005

A6 QUATTRO (C5)

LOWER Exc. Aliroad

bev ? <= » 8

23AU0230 Chassis - > 4B -2- 031-499 23AU0230
->09/ 2001
VT s Q-

Chassis — > 4B -2- 031-500
k 23AU0250 > 00/ 2001

& £ @ v NS :‘_/.‘_T___r_e,«'-'j —*:aé
| o \ ( " 23AU0220
@- dw op @ @

23AU0250

38AU4000 38AU4001
T e
f N q_&»smeasmg: . 1!..;
=0 o~y
" VE— . Y
‘.”q i . . T @\\_
- 0.0 P —ew
13AU0201
el -
— | —_
26AU0204 26AL0204

M rswersioove | vesomerion | wessunes  J_omw

23AU0220 TCA Right ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 8EO 407 694 AG
10 23AU0221 TCA Left ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 8EO 407 693 AG
11 23AU0230 TCA Lower ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:269mm 4DO 407 151 P
12 23AU0250 TCA Lower ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:364mm 4B3 407 151 E
13 26AU0204 Stabiliser Link Rear L:56,5mm Plastic 8EO 505 465 D
19 38AU4000 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,2 do:@65,1 4DO 407 183 AC
20 38AU4001 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,1 do:@64 4DO 407 183 AC
21 13AU0201 Suspension Kit 4B3 498 998



AUDI
A6

A6 ( 4F2 - C6) 05/2004 - 03/ 2011

A6 AVANT ( 4F5 - C6) 03 /2005 -08/2011
A6 ALLROAD ( 4FH - C6) 05/ 2006 - 08/ 2011
A6 QUATTRO ( C6) 05 /2004 - 08/ 2011

ik

26AU0215 26AU0215

e == rEleE P _ e

17VW2505 20AU0200 20AU0200 17VW2505

38AU0101 38AU0101

~ Chassis -- > 4B -5- 050-000 ~

&= a &
— . ‘ 3 3 > - ~——

26AU0204 23AU0204

__no_/asweratcope ] pescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 17VW2505 Tie Rod End th:MM14x1,5 RHT 4F0 498 811 A
2 20AU0200 Axial Joint 4F0 422 821 D
3 26AU0204 Stabiliser Link Rear L:56,5mm Plastic 8EO 505 465 C
4 26AU0215 Stabiliser Link 4E0 411 317 E
5 38AU0101 Silentblock for TCA di:@10,1 do:946,5 8D0 407 515 C



11/2010 - 09/2018
05/2011 - 09/2018
11/2010 - 09/2018
01/2019 - 09/2018

A6 (4G2, 4GC-C7)

A6 AVANT (4G5, 4GDC7)
A6 QUATTRO (C7)

A6 ALLROAD (4GH,4GJC7)

14
26AU2600 ‘ 26AU2600
! 3
Lf— < ) o f
17AU2502 17AU2503
s UPPER Exc. Allroad \
- = 9
38AU0101 é
23AU0102 A 23AU0103
15
v

b

LS

0« >

38AU2500

[
b
L

38AU2501

\ 23AU0100 38AU0101. 23AU0101
'
& -- > 08/2011 A
. - ]
%‘1 SO 2P 1'%
10AU2500 10AU2500
M12 \\N M// M12
% 16 4 4

\. J
[ no J asweraicope ] escrierion | weasures ff  oem |

10AU2500
17AU2502
17AU2503
23AU0100
23AU0101
23AU0102
23AU0103
23AU2500
23AU2501
26AU2600
38AU0101
38AU2500
38AU2501

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right
Stabiliser Link
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA

th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:l/5 ¢s:013,8 do:d42

¢c:916 L:237mm
c:016 L:237mm
¢:316 L:270mm
¢:916 L:270mm
L:360,9mm
L:360,9mm
L:170mm Plastic
di:$10,1 do:946,5
di:012,5 do:@43,9
di:g12,1 do:@50,4

8KO 407 689 G
4G0O 423 811 A
4G0O 423 812 A
8KO 407 509 A
8KO 407 510 A
8KO 407 505 A
8K0 407 506 A
8K0 407 151 D
8KO 407 152 D
8KO0 411 317 D
8D0O 407 515 C
4EO0 407 181 B
8KO 407 182 B




A6 (4G2, 4GC-C7) 11/2010 - 09/2018
A6 AVANT (4G5, 4GDC7) 05/2011 - 09/2018
A6 QUATTRO (C7) 11/2010 - 09/2018
A6 ALLROAD (4GH,4GJC7) 01/2019 - 09/2018

LOWER
-- > 08/2011 -

%&-@ < up g fg

42 l 23AU2502 23AU2503 z 2p
\ l/ 10AU2501
10AU2501
M14 ﬂ s 19 (q 18 ﬂ M14

. 38AU2500 38AU2501 38AU2500 )
~ .- >10/2009 = -
P 3 g
v K
"f \\' *‘Q-..__ - -
%L‘_._”..-;.."——Q’ ‘.h:_____-__ :__.;
53AUO111 23AU0110 |
<
e a
Ie) 15 15 )
26AU2500 26AU2500

M aswetaL cove | pescrierion B measures f oew ]

10AU2501 Ball Joint 4G0 407 689 C

23AU0110 TCA Right ¢:1:5 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:421,2mm 8K0 407 694 N
10 23AU0111 TCA Left ¢:1:5 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:424,2mm 8K0 407 693 N
13 23AU2502 TCA Left 8K0 407 151 F
14 23AU2503 TCA Right 8KO 407 152 F
15 26AU2500 Stabiliser Link Rear  L:60,5mm Plastic 8KO 505 465 G
18 38AU2500 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,5 do:@43,9 4EQ 407 181 B

19 38AU2501 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,1 do:@50,4 8KO 407 182 B



AUDI
A7

10/ 2010 -->

A7 SPORTBACK (4GA,4GF)

q 0 10
26AU2600 26AU2600
Y
hﬂ 4: 4 p -N}
17AU2502 17AU2503
p LOWER
- > 08/2011
EiN i
yi! )y
1 N
10AU2500 23AU2500 23AU2501 10AU2500
M12 \b \\ﬁ k{/ d{ M12
qu q 4 qu
L 38AU2500 38AU2501 38AU2500
LOWER
~ .- > 08/2011
‘\m < sp Qt-uﬁ»‘/‘
q: 23AU2502 23AU2503 2pp
\\u \\54 M// O kf// 10AU2501
10AU2501 J
M14 @j 4n 12>q 1P | a VL4
k 38AU2500 38AU2501 38AU2500
f iy
a
0 Kl o P
26AU2500 26AU2500

[ No_JasweraLcope ] oescrierion | measures ff  oem |

1 10AU2500
2 10AU2501
3 17AU2502
4 17AU2503
5 23AU2500
6 23AU2501
7 23AU2502
8 23AU2503
9 26AU2500
10 26AU2600
11 38AU2500
12 38AU2501

Ball Joint

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right
Stabiliser Link Rear
Stabiliser Link
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA

th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:l1/5 ¢s:013,8 do:d42

L:360,9mm
L:360,9mm

L:60,5mm Plastic
L:170mm Plastic
dixg12,5 do:943,9
di:412,1 do:@50,4

8KO 407 689 G
4G0O 407 689 C
4GO 423 811 A
4G0 423 812 A
8K0 407 151 D
8K0 407 152 D
8KO 407 151 F
8KO 407 152 F
8KO0 505 465 G
8K0 411 317 D
4EO0 407 181 B
8K0O 407 182 B




AUD!
A7

A7 SPORTBACK (4KA) 10/2017 -->

38AU2500 38AU2500

o [ asveracone | pescrienion § o measunes Jl o

38AU2500 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,5 do:d43,9 4E0 407 181 B



A8 (4D2 - 4D8) 03/1994 - 09/2002

A8 QUATTRO

17VvW2500

1 [
= e > 2 Hﬂw

17vwW2500

20VW2500 20VW2500

17vw2501 17vw2501
dl )\
-8 « - > HemnTinS
29VW2500 29VW2500
[ \
> ® <4:-» 8 .y |
23AU0230 23AU0230

Chassis - > 4D -X- 004-999
->10 /1998

p @ 4:s ap === ~z,§

be

23AU0221 - - 23AU0220
@ “ o
38AU4000 38AU4001
\ J
.
38AU0101
[ N0/ AsmETAL copE pescripTion | measures  f oem ]
1 17VW2500 Tie Rod End th:MM14x1,5 RHT 4B0 419 811 E
2 17vW2501 Tie Rod End th:MM14x1,5 RHT 4B0 419 811 E
3 20VW2500 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:130mm 8E0 422 821
4 23AU0220 TCA Right ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 8EO 407 694 AG
5 23AU0221 TCA Left ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 8E0 407 693 AG
6 23AU0230 TCA Lower ¢:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:269mm 4D0O 407 151 P
7 29VW2500 Tie Rod 4B0O 419 801 B
8 38AU0101 Silentblock for TCA di:#10,1 do:@46,5 8D0 407 515 C
9 38AU4000 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,2 do:@65,1 4D0O 407 183 AC
10 38AU4001 Silentblock for TCA di:312,1 do:@64 4D0 407 183 AC



AUDI

A8 (4E) 10/2002 - 07/2010

A8 QUATTRO (4E) 10/2002 - 07/2010

r® PR
26AU0215
38AU4000 38AU4001 26AU0215
.
38AU0101
[ N0/ asmETaL copE pescripTion | wmeasures 4 oEm |

1 26AU0215 Stabiliser Link 4E0 411 317 E
2 38AU0101 Silentblock for TCA di:010,1 do:046,5 8D0 407 515 C
3 38AU4000 Silentblock for TCA d4i:012,2 do:@65.1 4D0 407 183 AC
4 38AU4001 Silentblock for TCA di:912.1 do:@6a 4DO0 407 183 AC

A8 (4H) 09/2011 -->
A8 QUATTRO (4H) 11/2009 -->

20AU2500 20AU2500

A\ )
,

a

(E2r]

0 <:
26AU2500
“ ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION m
20AU2500 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:225,5mm 4HO 422 810 A

26AU2500 Stabiliser Link L:60,5mm Plastic 8KO 505 465 G



AUDI

CABRIO

CABRIO (8G7,B4)

26AU0100
==
B ‘ .
17VW2005

o

10AU1501

05/1991 - 08/2000

Oy
”
26AU0100

17VW2005

__no /' asweratcooe ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10AU1500
2 10AU1501
3 17VW2005
4 26AU0100

Ball Joint Lower Left
Ball Joint Lower Right
Tie Rod End
Stabiliser Link

c:919

c:919

¢:10,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
L:269,5mm

895 407 365
895 407 366
811 419 812 A
8A0 407 465 C



COUPE

COUPE ( 81,85) 07 /1980 - 10/ 1988

= =
L) a
oy - =
17vw2001 17vw2001

e .

[ ™ iy i -t
Sy < R =
17VW2005 17VW2005

10AU0000 10AU0000

10AU0200 10AU0201

__no /' asweratcope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10AUO000 Ball Joint Lower P17 823 407 365 E
2 10AU0200 Ball Joint Lower Left ~ c:017 855 407 365 A
3 10AU0201 Ball Joint Lower Right ~ c:017 855 407 366 A
4 17VW2001 Tie Rod End ¢:@10,5 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 811 419 812

5 17VW2005 Tie Rod End 10,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 811 419 812 A



AUDI

COUPE

COUPE (89,8B)
COUPE QUATTRO

Chassis 8B - L - 003-792 -->

10/ 1988 - 12/1996
10/ 1988 - 12/1996

09 / 1989 -->
Ty (¥
. o/
i dﬁg
1 |
| |
4 s p
(
) Slaly
L | s
26AU0100 26AU0100
\.
Sy
17VW2005

> Chassis 8B -L - 003-791

A

5'&

17VW2005

~> 09 / 1989 EXC. 2.8

i

10AUO4

10AUO1

10AU1500

__no /' asweratcope ] pescrierion | measures ff  oem |

%,

10AU1501

1 10AUO1 Ball Joint Lower Right ~ ¢:@19 893 407 366
2 10AUO4 Ball Joint Lower Left c:@19 893 407 365
3 10AU1500 Ball Joint Lower Left c:@19 895 407 365
4 10AU1501 Ball Joint Lower Right ~ ¢:019 895 407 366
5 17VW2005 Tie Rod End ¢:010,7 th:FM14x41,5 RHT 811 419 812 A
6 26AU0100 Stabiliser Link L:269,5mm 8AQ 407 465 C




AUDI
Q2

Q2 (GA)

-5
3

&
1O
s
A,
(FS
26VW1600
4€C“V ==
20AU1200
17AU1202

10VW1606

("i|lb 4:s

38AU1220

|

o1

©

Q

38AU3020

QUATTRO

26YW1700

09/2016 -->

f,

~
Yo
s p
|
|
W
e
26VW1600
p Pemr—— >
20AU1200
17AU1203
- P
38AU3020

10VW1605

s p "Ii:\\

38AU1220

26YW1700

\. J
[ no /' asweratcope ] oescrierion | measures ff  oem |

10VW1605
10VW1606
17AU1202
17AU1203
20AU1200
26VW1600
26VW1700
38AU1220
38AU3020

© 0 N O O A W N P

Ball Joint Right

Ball Joint Left

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Axial Joint
Stabiliser Link
Stabiliser Link Rear
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA

th:M12x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 c¢s:015,2
th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 ¢s:015,2

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm
L:335mm

L:70mm Plastic

di:@14,2 do:938,7

di:012,2 do:@39,5

3C0 407 366 B
3C0 407 365 B
1K0O 423 811 J
1K0 423 812 J
1K0O 423 810 A
5Q0 411 315 A
5Q0 505 465 C
1KO 505 203 A
5Q0 407 182




AUD!
Q3

Q3 (8V)

=%
A

06/2011 - 10/2018

F
I

TN L
o7 Yo
s 8 p
Ay Wb
'.'{hj kﬁ‘l.“‘ y
26VW1600 26VW1600
== -
A p.!
Sy > g
17AU1201 — 4 7 b . 17AU1200
20AU1200 20AU1200
45 s p
17AU1203
17AU1202
<4 = »
38AU3030 38AU3030
10VW1601
{ N
<
.. \ q 0 ( ‘
38AU1220 ‘T 38AU1220
4 o
. =
N 7,
26VW1605 26VW1605

\. J
[ no / asweraicope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10VW1600
2 10VW1601
S 17AU1200
4 17AU1201
5 17AU1202
6 17AU1203
7 20AU1200
8 26VW1600
9 26VW1605
10 38AU1220
11 38AU3030

Ball Joint Left

Ball Joint Right

Tie Rod End Right
Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Axial Joint
Stabiliser Link
Stabiliser Link Rear
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA

th:M12x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 c¢s:015,4
th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 ¢s:9015,4

c:913,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT
c:?913,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm
L:335mm

L:95,3mm

di:g14,2 do:338,7

di:g12,2 do:@39,5

1KO 407 365 C
1K0 407 366 C
1K0 423 812 J
1K0 423 811 J
1K0O 423 812 J
1K0 423 811 J
1K0 423 810 A
1K0 411 315 B
1K0 505 465 K
1K0O 505 203 A
1K0 407 182




AUDI
Q3

Q3 (F3B) 07/2018 -->

s
6P
:_.r'_'ﬁi “I’vlf’.*i
26VW1600 26VW1600
> E . 4 5 D = “p
20VW1200 20VW1200 17AU1203
17AU1202

P

38AU3020 38AU3020
30VW1606
38AU3021
10VW1606 10VW1605
B QUATTRO N
( . 0 10 p . 4
38AU1220 38AU1220
4 7 D)

L 26VW1700 26VW1700 y
[ no /  asweraicooe | oescrierion | measures  f 0w
1 10VW1605 Ball Joint Right th:M12x41.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:915,2 3C0 407 366 B
2 10VW1606 Ball Joint Left th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:015,2 3C0 407 365 B
3 17AU1202 Tie Rod End Left 1K0 423 811 )

4 17AU1203 Tie Rod End Right 1K0 423 812 J

5 20VW1200 Axial Joint 561 423 810

6 26VW1600 Stabiliser Link L:335mm 1K0 411 315 B
7 26VW1700 Stabiliser Link Rear 5Q0 505 465 C
8 30VW1606 Track Control Arm Left 3Q0 407 151 E
9 30VW1607 Track Control Arm Right 3Q0 407 152 E
10 38AU1220 Silentblock for TCA di:014,2 do:@38,7 1KO 505 203 A
11 38AU3020 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,2 do:@39,5 500 407 182

12 38AU3021 Silentblock for TCA 5Q0 407 183 E



AUDI
Q5

11/ 2008 -- >

Q5 (8R)

26AU2600 26AU2600
3 4
< e s ames e of -
20AU2500 20AU2500
17AU2500 17AU2501

“ A

5 6 )
< e et . Rl >
20AU2500 20AU2500
17AU2502 17AU2503
f :
i, N 10 W) 1P |
Q" — «— "Fry ,_
V 38AU0101 !gL
23AU0102 23AU0103
A
20
A 4
@48 9 ’ Q
3 oY b
23AU0100 38AUO10L 23AU0101

\ y,
[ no_Jasweraicope ] escrierion | weasures ff  oem |

17AU2500
17AU2501
17AU2502
17AU2503
20AU2500
23AU0100
23AU0101
23AU0102
23AU0103
26AU2600
38AU0101

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Axial Joint

TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right
Stabiliser Link
Silentblock for TCA

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:225,5mm
@16 L:237mm
916 L:237mm
¢:@16 L:270mm
c:016 L:270mm

8K0O 422 817 B
8K0 422 818 B
4G0O 423 811 A
4G0O 423 812 A
4HO 422 810 A
8K0 407 509 A
8K0 407 510 A
8KO 407 505 A
8KO 407 506 A
8K0 411 317 D
8D0 407 515 C



AUD!

' ‘
- > 08/2011
.
37 \ = == e 3 e -:'T- - /
% < SO g A 5P PP
23AU2500 23AU2501
10AU2500 \ J 10AU2500
M12 \ / M12
42> B 4= ¥ 42
\ 38AU2500 38AU2501 38AU2500 )
LOWER
p - > 08/2011 y
NG < > Qo
4> \ 23AU2502 23AU2503 \/ 2P
ool \1 1/ 10AU2501
M14 T 4= 23pp -ﬁ 2p M14
L 38AU2500 38AU2501 38AU2500 )
_ - > 10/2009 .
L= b
4 "a Q‘
s vp
&" ; > | L:'—-'h-,‘ 3 _‘g
21 @
! 23AU0111 38AUOL0 23AU0110
- — — -
<
o, 4 18 Q
26AU2500 26AU2500

M aswerac cooe | oescrerion | weasures ' oem

10AU2500 Ball Joint thiM12x1.5 RHT cp:l/5 cs:@13,8 do:d42 8KO0 407 689 G
2 10AU2501 Ball Joint 4GO0 407 689 C
2 23AU0110 TCA Right ¢:1:5 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:421,2mm 8KO0 407 694 N
13 23AU0111 TCA Left :1:5 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:421,2mm 8K0 407 693 N
14 23AU2500 TCA Left L:360,9mm 8KO 407 151 D
15 23AU2501 TCA Right L:360,9mm 8KO 407 152 D
16 23AU2502 TCA Left 8K0 407 151 F
17 23AU2503 TCA Right 8KO 407 152 F
18 26AU2500 Stabiliser Link Rear L:60,5mm Plastic 8KO 505 465 G
21 38AU0110 Silentblock for TCA di:012,2 do:@65 8KO 407 183 A
22 38AU2500 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,5 do:@43,9 4E0 407 181 B
23 38AU2501 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,1 do:@50,4 8KO 407 182 B



Q5

Q5 (FY)

A

>

5

v

05/2016 -->

7

38AU2500

38AU2500

o [ ssveracone | oescrienon § o measures L oew

38AU2500

Q7

Silentblock for TCA

di:g12,5 do:d43,9

4E0 407 181 B

03 /2006 -->

Q7 (4L)

1
o
i

4!

17AU1300

20AU1300

e o) = —

20AU1300

|
P

17AU1301

26AU1300

26AU1301

__no_Jasweratcope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 17AU1300
2 17AU1301
3 20AU1300
4 26AU1300
5 26AU1301

Tie Rod End Left

Tie Rod End Right

Axial Joint

Stabiliser Link Rear Left
Stabiliser Link Rear Right

¢:916,5 th:FM16x1,5 RHT
c:016,5 th:FM16x1,5 RHT
th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:288,5mm
L:201mm

L:201mm

7L0 422 817 D
7L0 422 818 D
7L0 422 803 C
7L0 505 465 A
7L0 505 466 A




TT ( 8N3 , 8N9 )
TT QUATTRO

10/ 1998 - 10/ 2006

@19
38AU3003 38AU3003
. @20
Y & -9 ¥
38AU3002 38AU3001
@23
4:s 4 s P 4 P
38AU3000 38AU3000
@ L AR} e
26VW1511
26VW1510 38AU1200 38AUL205
P
\ ) d 10
Y ’
38AU5000
4q 13 13 P
38VW1270 . 38VW1270
38VW1271
4 ™
a
38VW1500 38VW1502 38VW1502 38VW1500
@72 ¥69 ¥69 @72
W

\.
m ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION

26VW1510
26VW1511
38AU1200
38AU1205
38AU3001
38AU3002
38AU5000
38VW1500
38VW1502
38VW1270
38vw1271
38AU3000
38AU3003

Stabiliser Link Left
Stabiliser Link Right
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA
Stabiliser Mounting
Stabiliser Mounting
Silentblock for TCA
Mounting Axle Body
Mounting Axle Body
Strut Mount

Strut Mount Kit
Mounting Axle Body
Mounting Axle Body

L:335,5mm
L:335,5mm
di:g12 do:332,6
di:@13 do:@60
di:016,7

di:g19,7

di:@12,2 do:@45,2
di:@12,1 do:@71,5
di:912,5 do:@69,2
di:#32 do:65,5
di:@32 do:@65,5
di:920,8

di:g20,8

1J0 411 315 D
1J0 411 316 D
357 407 182
1J0 407 181
1J0 411 314 AC
1J0 411 314 P
8NO 407 182 A
1J0 501 541 C
1J0 501 541 D
1J0 412 331 B
1J0 412 331 BS1
1J0 411 314 T
1J0 411 314 R



AUDI

TT (8N3, 8N9) 10/ 1998 - 10/ 2006

TT QUATTRO

r v s ?

K | 41 ) } 2 p

26AU1200 )
26AU1205 26AU1200 26AU1205

.45>.

38AU0100 38AU0100

m asweraL coe | pescrierion B measures foem

26AU1200 Stabiliser Link Rear L:175mm 1J0 505 466 B
26AU1205 Stabiliser Link Rear L:194,5mm 1J0 505 466 C
38AU0100 Stabiliser Mounting di:@10,8 8D0 511 327 C



TT (8J3)
TT ROAD STER (8J9)
TT QUATTRO

10/ 2006 -- >
02 /2007 -- >
10/ 2006 -- >

2
i
26VW1600

L

~ 20AU2500

@

'\
tﬁ\'r‘b
26VW1600

T e

- @

20AU2500

38AU3030 38AU3030
( N
a
(!
1
| < |
\ \ ' )
26VW1605 26VW1605
\ J

__no_Jasweratcope ] pescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 20AU2500 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:225,5mm 4HO 422 810 A
2 26VW1600 Stabiliser Link L:335mm 1K0O 411 315 B
3 26VW1605 Stabiliser Link Rear L:95,3mm 1K0 505 465 K
4 38AU3030 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,2 do:@39,5 1KO 407 182



%WW

5709



BMW

02

02 (E10) 12/1967 - 07/1977

10BM0015 10BM0015

<42 ='=-n'-.<4)'ung'= 3 p
20BM2450 20BM2450
1/FR1530 1/FR1550
1 10BMOQO15 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT cp:1/10 cs:@14,35 31131103 834
% 17FR1530 Tie Rod End Left c:@12.5 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 438 404
3 17FR1550 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@12.5 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 438 405
4 20BM2450 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:256mm 32 10 6 765 235

02 Convertible (E10) 12 /1967 - 07 / 1975

B

et

10BM0015 : 10BM0015
17FR1530 17FR1550
Lo /v cone = wessunes ) om
10BMQ0O15 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 cs:014,35 31131103 834
17FR1530 Tie Rod End Left ¢:312,5 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 438 404
3 17FR1550 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@12,5 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 438 405

02 Touring (E6) 01/1971 - 07 /1975

10BM0015 10BM0015

10BMQ0O15 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:914,35 31131103 834




N
' -

1500-2000

1500-2000(115, 116, 118, 121) 10/1962 - 11/1972

10BM0O015 10BM0O015
10BM0O015 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 c¢s:014,35 31131103834

2000

2000-3.2 Coupe (E9) 10/ 1965 - 03 / 1976

17BM0030 & =  17BM0030

17MR1530 ~ 17MR1530

17BMO0O30 Tie Rod End c:@12,6 th:MM16x1,5 RHT 32211114 843
17MR1530 Tie Rod End c:912,6 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 32211114842
2500-3.3 (E3) a 10/1968 - 04/1977
-
. ‘ 1
17BM0030 17BM0O030

17BM0O030 Tie Rod End ¢:012,6 th:MM16x1,5 RHT 31211114843



BMW
1-SERIE

1 (E81)
1 Coupe (E82)
1 (E87)

1 Convertible/Cabrio (ES8)

09/2004 - 09/2012
01/2006 - 01/2013
11/2003 - 01/2013
01/2008 - 09/2012

<47 sp
Fie By
26BM2451 26BM2450
4 ™)
=2 11 12 2
29BM2452 29BM2453
2 3
< <D | b f
20BM2452 20BM2452

L 17BM2450 17BM2451 )
~ ™

&q——. K 10 h—h&

29BM2450 29BM2451
€@ ==—e=camlE d : b EmEE = sp :
20BM2450 20BM2450
L 17BM2450 17BM2451
-A
4 8 p
11BM2600 11BM2600
®= r<fj
26BM2452 26BM2452

1 11BM2600 Silentblock Bushing 3332 6756 249

2 17BM2450 Tie Rod End Left th:FM14x1,5 RHT 32106 767 781

3 17BM2451 Tie Rod End Right th:FM14x1,5 RHT 32106 767 782

4 20BM2450 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:256mm 32 10 6 765 235*

5 20BM2452 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:246mm 32216 762 243*

6 26BM2450 Stabiliser Link Right L:290mm 31356 765 934

7 26BM2451 Stabiliser Link Left L:290mm 31 356 765 933

8 26BM2452 Stabilizer Link Rear L:161mm 33556 764 428

9 29BM2450 Tie Rod Left 32 10 6 765 235

10 29BM2451 Tie Rod Right 32 10 6 765 236

11 20BM2452 Tie Rod Left 32216762243

12 29BM2453 Tie Rod Right 32216762 244



BMW

1-SERIE

1 (F20) 06/2011 ->
1 (F21) 12/2011 ->

EXC. Adaptive M-Suspension

|

\ 26BM2520 26BM2520 y
r Adaptlve M-Suspension + xDrlve ~
I 4 | J
\ 26BM2520 26BM2521 )
4 N
; <
2
11BM2600 11BM2600

L 26BM2510 26BM2511 )

1 11BM2600 Silentblock Bushing 3332 6 756 249

2 26BM2510 Stabiliser Link Rear Left 33506 785 607

3 26BM2511 Stabiliser Link Rear Right 33506 785 608

4 26BM2520 Stabiliser Link 31306792211

5 26BM2521 Stabiliser Link Right 31306792212



BMW

2 SERIE

2 COUPE (F22) 10/2013 ->
2 CABRIO (F23) 11/2014 ->

EXC. Adaptive M-Suspension

|

\ 26BM2520 26BM2520 y
r Adaptlve M-Suspension + xDrlve ~
I 4 | J
\ 26BM2520 26BM2521 )
4 N
; <
2
11BM2600 11BM2600

L 26BM2510 26BM2511 )

1 11BM2600 Silentblock Bushing 3332 6 756 249

2 26BM2510 Stabiliser Link Rear Left 33506 785 607

3 26BM2511 Stabiliser Link Rear Right 33506 785 608

4 26BM2520 Stabiliser Link 31306792211

5 26BM2521 Stabiliser Link Right 31306792212



BMW

3-SERIE

3 (E21)

With Streering Damper

<5 > vl

06/1975 - 03/1984

29BMO006 29BM0006
- =
1 1p
. # :m= 2 #'ﬁ
17BM0001 < > 17BM0001
20BM0020 20BM0020
\. J
s With Streering Damper ~
=
M-
a&ﬁm ' B M
29BMO005 20BMO005
- -~
41 ='=+==.= 4 3 p =.=*=ﬁ= 1p
17BM0O001 20BM0030 20BM0030 17BMO001
\. J

1 17BM0O001
2 20BM0020
S 20BMO0030
4 29BM0005
5 29BM0006

Tie Rod End
Axial Joint
Axial Joint
Tie Rod

Tie Rod

c:912,6 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM14x1.5 RHT
th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:255mm

32111116 463
32111116 710
32111116 709
32 111 115 229
32111115241




3 (E30) 09 /1982 - 10/ 1993

3 Convertible (E30) 12 /1985 - 10/ 1993
3 Touring (E30) 07 / 1987 - 06 / 1994
dt =
A B
e e
4s 26BM0100 26BM0100 3 2
EXC X-DRIVE, M3 EXC X-DRIVE, M3
b o Llﬂ"

26BM0O001
26BM0O001
M3 2.3 _ : s
~ ) With Steering Damper ~
uﬁ* 10 9 }M
29BM0O002 29BM0O001
L\\%:‘“S ﬂgﬁ 4 p M 3
17BMO002 20BM0O031 20BMO021 17BM0002

)
gl o> DYy

29BM0002 29BM0002 =
< gt <> Dy

\

_ 17BM0002 20BM0031 20BM0031 17BM0002 |
s --> 09/1988 - EXC X-DRIVE 2
o = 7
R o | i
& « > &

10BM0010 10;5%11 10%1 . 10BM0010

r
\.

-
47 7P
26BM0002 26BM0002
o~/ ssmerat cove rsures " omm
1 10BMO010 Ball Joint Lower th:M12x1.25 RHT cp:1/10 cs:0914,3 do:@41,4 31121126 254
2 10BM0011 Ball Joint Lower th:M14x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 ¢s:014,7 do:@41,4 31121126 253
3 17BMO002 Tie Rod End ¢:@12,6 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 32111126 757
4 20BM0021 Axial Joint Right th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:232mm 32111126 620
5 20BM0031 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:232mm 32111127 124
6 26BM0001 Stabiliser Link L:240mm 31351134582
7 26BM0002 Stabiliser Link Rear 33551126932
8 26BM0100 Stabiliser Link L:66mm 31351091 764
9 29BM0001 Tie Rod Right 32111125 187
10 29BM0002 Tie Rod 32111125186



BRIW

3-SERIE

3 (E36) 09/1990 - 08/2000

3 Convertible (E36) 12/1993 - 04/1999
3 Coupe (E36) 03/1992 - 04/1999
3 Touring (E36) 01/1995 - 10/1999

->10/1991 EXC Convertible, Coupe, M3

" 8o of ‘
= -
:é... ‘ 10 4 8 > 10 > _-'!.-:
s 8
26BM0100 ﬁﬂj Qﬁ_ 26BM0100
10/1991-> 26BM0001 26BM0001 10/1991->

U ¢ == < 7 b == > =~ A

17BM1501 20BM1500 20BM1500 17BM1502

-

MH;: 1 12 @=¢=«=-==J

29BM1501 29BM1502

r T TR ~

1)&%

=

-
M b !
"k g > h
-— 3 3
‘ 10BM0O101 10BM0O101 ’
10BMO100

l

10BM0100
10BM1500 10BM1500
\. J
1 10BM0100 Ball Joint th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/10 cs:@14,4 do:@35 31121 140 398
) 10BM0101 Ball Joint th:M12xL.5 RHT cp:1/10 cs:@14.4 do:049,4 3112 1 140 398 R
3 10BM1500 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:014,7 do:241,4 31121139131
5 17BM1501 Tie Rod End Left ¢:012,6 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 32111139313
6 17BM1502 Tie Rod End Right ¢:012,6 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 32111139314
7 20BM1500 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:207mm 32111139 315*
8 26BM0001 Stabiliser Link L:240mm 31351134582
10 26BM0100 Stabiliser Link L:66mm 31351091 764
11 29BM1501 Tie Rod Left 32111139315

12 29BM1502 Tie Rod Right 32111139 316



L
|
i §

3-SERIE

3 (E36) 09 /1990 - 08/ 2000
3 Convertible (E36) 12 /1993 - 04 / 1999

3 Coupe (E36) 03 /1992 - 04/ 1999
3 Touring (E36) 01/1995 - 10/ 1999

e o8,
& « > B
11BM1500 11BM1500

. 4w f@ 4 B p 3 V1S .

38BM1505 38BM1500 38BM1500 38BM1505

@

38BM1535 38BM1535
< @15 @15 o p

26BM0002 26BM0O002
EXC Touring EXC Touring

@ -@®

38BM1530 38BM1530
@18-19 218-19

11BM1500 Silentblock di:@12,15 do:@345,2 33321138722
9 26BM0O002 Stabiliser Link Rear 33551126932
13 38BM1500 Silentblock for Sus.Arm di:g12,1 do:@35,3 33326770824
14 38BM1505 Silentblock for Sus.Arm di:@12 do:@45,5 33326771828
15 38BM1530 Stabiliser Mounting di:g17 33551138 104

16 38BM1535 Stabiliser Mounting di:@15 33551131 155



3 Compact (E36)

%
#

01/1994 - 08/2000

F

LS B
— "\-—_f
4 7
4 ‘ 7 » > ’
26BM0100 26BM0100

29BM1501

29BM1502

e ¢ == < s > === > =AW

17BM1501

20BM1500

20BM1500

17BM1502

r A ows S ~

= =
'y X R 7
a5 dq1 : g 4 2 p ﬁ 1p :‘" .
é ' 3 ' 3 e
| < 10BM0101 10BM0101 >
10BM0100 i 10BM0100
i Sy
L 10BM1500 10BM1500 )
b
® - W
4P

38BM1505

38BM1500

38BM1500

38BM1505

1 10BM0O100 Ball Joint th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/10 es:014,4 do:@35 31121 140 398
2 10BMO101 Ball Joint th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:914,4 do:049.4 3112 1 140 398 R
3 10BM1500 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT cpi1/5 cs:014,7 do:@41,4 31121139131
4 17BM1501 Tie Rod End Left ¢:912,6 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 32111139 313
5 17BM1502 Tie Rod End Right c:912,6 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 32111139 314
6 20BM1500 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:207mm 32111136133
7 26BM0100 Stabiliser Link L:66mm 31351091 764
8 29BM1501 Tie Rod Left 32111139 315
9 29BM1502 Tie Rod Right 32111139 316
10 38BM1500 Silentblock for Sus.Arm  di:@12,1 do:@35,3 33326770824
11 38BM1505 Silentblock for Sus.Arm  di:@12 do:345,5 33326471828



3 (E46) 02 /1998 - 12 / 2004
3 Touring (E46) 10/ 1999 - 02/ 2005
3 Coupe / Touring (E46) 02 /1999 - 07 / 2006
3 Compact / Convertible (E46) 03 /2001 - 02/ 2005

f e
A
shp ti\:b
26BM2000
» < =-==54 | 5 P m:: > m&
W “ =
20BM2000 20BM2000 17BM2001

30BM2000

@ v _. ¥ = v @

- &) 38BM1510 38BM1510

38BM1520 38BM1521
4o 10 p / :
\ 30BM2002 30BM2003 s )
- EXC. Compact&Convertible =
A 8
& . > 8
10BMO101 10BM0101

1 10BM0O101 Ball Joint th:M12x1.5 RHT cp:1/10 cs:914,4 do:049,4 31126 758 510 R
3 17BM2000 Tie Rod End Left c:914,6 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 32106 774 220
4 17BM2001 Tie Rod End Right c:914,6 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 32106 774 221
5 20BM2000 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:204mm 32106774 222
6 26BM2000 Stabiliser Link L:270mm 31 35 1 095 694
7 30BM2000 TCA Left 31122282 121
8 30BM2001 TCA Right 31122282122
9 30BM2002 TCA Left 31122282 121 S1
10 30BM2003 TCA Right 31122282 122 51
13 38BM1510 Silentblock Inner for TCA  do:366,5 3112 1095 277
16 38BM1520 Silentblock for TCA Left 3112 6 754 899
17 38BM1521 Silentblock for TCA Right 3112 6 754 900



3-SERIE

3 (E46) 02/1998 - 12/ 2004

3 Touring (E46) 10/ 1999 - 02 / 2005
3 Coupe / Touring (E46) 02/ 1999 - 07 / 2006
3 Compact / Convertible (E46) 03 /2001 - 02/ 2005

lg 4> 2p EJ

11BM1500 11BM1500

38BM1505 38BM1500 38BM1500 38BM1505
% &
38BM1535 38BM1535
@15 @15
@
38BM1530 38BM1530
#18-19 #18-19

11BM1500 Silentblock di:12,15 do:@45,2 33321138722
11 38BM1500 Silentblock for Sus.Arm di:012,1 do:@335,3 33326770824
12 38BM1505 Silentblock for Sus.Arm di:@12 do:@45,5 33326471828
14 38BM1530 Stabiliser Mounting di:g17 33551138 104

15 38BM1535 Stabiliser Mounting di:@15 33551131155



BMW

3-SERIE

01/2005-12/2011
09 /2007 - 06 / 2012

3 (E90, E91, E92, E93)

3 Touring (E91)

Xl - XD

Exc. XI-XD Xl - XD Exc. XI-XD
& ) ™
12 13
q 0 < > o p
X &> P! :

A &ﬁ
ey 26BM2500 26BM2501 e
26BM2451 26BM2450
- ﬁ )

Ty el {15 7 -
" 29BM2452 29BM2453
L 44 5> - ﬁ\
i ENizaE0 =m' 4:p '=_=
20BM2452 20BM2452 17BM2451
&:w-—-—‘ <14 15 >
29BM2451
’ﬁﬁDl\II'245O
a4 = —sam{ges < 7 b agpmma—-—=— sp %‘
20BM2450 20BM2450
1/ BIVIZ4DU 17BM2451 )
o —_" 45 p ‘-—- E
% 20BM0600 20BMO6G00
| i o
10BM0400 10BM0400

1 10BM0400 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT cp:1/8 ¢s:017,8 3112 6 768 988
4 17BM2450 Tie Rod End Left th:FM14x41,5 RHT 32106 767 781
5 17BM2451 Tie Rod End Right th:FM14x1,5 RHT 32106 767 782
6 20BMO0O600 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:260mm 32106 768 879
7 20BM2450 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:256mm 32106 765 235
8 20BM2452 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:246mm 32216762243
9 26BM2450 Stabiliser Link Right L:290mm 31 356 765 934
10 26BM2451 Stabiliser Link Left L:290mm 31 356 765 933
12 26BM2500 Stabiliser Link Left 31356768771
13 26BM2501 Stabiliser Link Right 31356768772
14 29BM2450 Tie Rod Left 32 10 6 765 235
15 20BM2451 Tie Rod Right 32 10 6 765 236
16 29BM2452 Tie Rod Left 32216762243
17 20BM2453 Tie Rod Right 32216762 244



BMW

3-SERIE

3 (E90, E91, E92, E93) 01/2005-12/2011

3 Touring (E91) 09 /2007 - 06/ 2012

- Only For 3 Touring (E91) 325 i xDrive -
09 / 2007 - 06 / 2012

4 2 p

- e

11BM0300 11BM0300

f\;?&}
qu aq s P @ 1p

11BM2600 11BM2600

° o

26BM2452 26BM2452

“ ASMETAL CODE DESCRIPTION m

11BMO300 Silentblock Bushing di:016,3 do:052 33326767 748
11BM2600 Silentblock Bushing 3332 6756249
11 26BM2452 Stabiliser Link Rear L:161mm 33556 764 428



BMW

3-SERIE

3-SERIE (F30, F31) 10/2011 ->
3-SERIE GT (F34) 10/2015 ->

EXC. Adaptive M-Suspension

L 26BM2520 26BM2520 )

r Adaptive M-Suspension + xDrive ~

4 5 p
\ 26BM2520 26BM2521 )
4 N
6‘
2
11BM2600 11BM2600

L 26BM2510 26BM2511 )

1 11BM2600 Silentblock Bushing 3332 6 756 249

2 26BM2510 Stabiliser Link Rear Left 33506 785 607

3 26BM2511 Stabiliser Link Rear Right 33506 785 608

4 26BM2520 Stabiliser Link 31306792211

5 26BM2521 Stabiliser Link Right 31306792212



BMW

4-SERIE

4-SERIE COUPE (F32) 07/2013 ->
4-SERIE CABRIO (F33) 10/2013 ->

4-SERIE GRAND COUPE (F36) 03/2014 ->

EXC. Adaptive M-Suspension

|

\ 26BM2520 26BM2520 y
r Adaptlve M-Suspension + xDrlve ~
I ‘ | J
\ 26BM2520 26BM2521 )
4 N
<
2
11BM2600 11BM2600

L 26BM2510 26BM2511 )

1 11BM2600 Silentblock Bushing 3332 6 756 249

2 26BM2510 Stabiliser Link Rear Left 33506 785 607

3 26BM2511 Stabiliser Link Rear Right 33506 785 608

4 26BM2520 Stabiliser Link 31306792211

5 26BM2521 Stabiliser Link Right 31306792212



BMW

5-SERIE

5 (E12) 08 /1972 - 08 / 1981

) Laa]
Eié q: 1 p é E
\ 17BM0030 17BM0030 )

17BMQO30 Tie Rod End ¢:012,6 th:MM16x1,5 RHT 32211 114 843



BMW

5-SERIE

5 (E28)

05/1981 - 12/2011

4 7 p
o B0 a8 |
26BM0001 26BM0001
{ )
= - E -
:3! < > 4 e« - !§
17BM10 17BM11 17BM11 17BM10
- & ot -
4 = B
21BM10 21BM10
\ J
23BMO1 :
38BM0301 23BM02
4 ™
o
&g <« > O
11BM0O0 11BM0OO
4 3 B
26BM0002 26BM0002

\. J

11BMOO
17BM10
17BM11
21BM10
23BMO1
23BMO02
26BM0001
26BM0002
38BM0301

© 00 N o 0~ W N R

Silentblock

Tie Rod End

Tie Rod End

Tie Rod (Adjustable)
TCA Left

TCA Right

Stabiliser Link
Stabiliser Link Rear
Silentblock For TCA

di:g14

€:012,6 th:MM214x1,5 LHT
¢:312,6 th:MM14x1,5 RHT
c:912,6 th:M10x1.0 RHT

¢:1:10 th:M14x1.5 RHT L:324mm
¢:1:10 th:M14x1.5 RHT L:324mm
L:240mm

33321126476
32211135819
32211135 820
32211 135 666
31121139991
31121139 992
31351134582
33551126 932
31121133236



5-SERIE

01/1988 - 01/1997
5 Touring (E34) 01/1988 - 01/1997

qo 10 p
o8 b "
26BM0001 26BMO001
[ = - - = )
& . 4 L
A N DN S
17BM10 17BM11 17BM11 17BM10
- & o ~
H £ B H
21BM10 21BM10
\. J
5 p
o p
23BM1000 up 23BM1001

38BM0O300
12
< i
23BMO1 38BM0301 G 23BMO02

2 17BM10 Tie Rod End ¢:912,6 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 32211135819
3 17BM11 Tie Rod End ¢:@12,6 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 32211135820
4 21BM10 Tie Rod (Adjustable) ¢:012,6 th:M10x1.0 RHT 32211 135 666
5 22BM1000 Tie Rod {Center) th1:M10x1.0 RHT L:610mm 32211138854
6 23BMO1 TCA Left ¢:1:10 th:M14x1.5 RHT L:324mm 31121139991
7 23BM0O2 TCA Right ¢:1:10 th:M14x1.5 RHT L:324mm 31121139992
8 23BM 1000 TCA Left ¢:1:10 th:M14x1.5 RHT L:388,65mm 31121132 159
9 23BM1001 TCA Right ¢:1:10 th:M14x1.5 RHT L:388,65mm 31121132 160
10 26BM0001 Stabiliser Link L:240mm 31351134582
11 38BM0O300 Silentblock for TCA di:@14 do:@58,2 31121130 587
12 38BM0301 Silentblock For TCA 31121133236



BMW

5-SERIE

5 (E34) 01/1988 - 01/1997

5 Touring (E34) 01/1988 - 01/1997

. &8

11BMOO 11BM0OO

- @

38BM1535 38BM1535
715 g15

®© @O

38BM1530 38BM1530
218-19 218-19

11BMOO Silentblock di:@14 33321126476
13 38BM1530 Stabiliser Mounting di:@17 33551138 104
14 38BM1535 Stabiliser Mounting di:@15 33551131 155



5 (E39) 520,523,525,528

11/ 1995 - 05/ 2004

e ?
?; 4
e e
38BM0700 38BM0700
2225 2225 .
R ”3_3
» 26BMO500 26BM0501 .
A !
P, 3 -1
AR 42 =mm{=d + b ’w@
20BM0300 20BM0300 17BMO301
17BM0300
9" » Sp
38BM0305 38BM0305
{ \

-

11BM0300

v,

s

’\Lv 3

26BM0300

38BM0O600

R )

38BM0O600

sp

11BM0300

& g

26BM0300

\ y,
“vo [ rowemicove | vesomerion | wessunes /o

11BM0O300
17BM0O300
17BM0O301
20BM0300
26BM0300
26BM0500
26BM0501
38BM0305
38BM0600
38BM0O700

© 00 N o 0~ W N

=
o

Silentblock Bushing
Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Axial Joint
Stabiliser Link Rear
Stabiliser Link Left
Stabiliser Link Right
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA
Stabiliser Mounting

di:@16,3 do:@52

c:012,8 th:FM16x1 RHT
c:912,8 th:FM16x1 RHT
th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:174,5mm

L:66mm

L:240mm
L:240mm
di:@12,2 do:#58,5
di:@12,2 do:49,3
di:@g22,5

33326 767 748
32111091 769
32111091770
32111094 673*
33551092292
31 35 1 095 661
31 35 1 095 662
3112 9 068 753
33326 767 831*
31 351 093 108



BMW

5-SERIE

5 (E39) 535i, 540i, M5 11/ 1995 - 05/ 2004
5 R
38BM0310 38BM0310
{ ‘ )
___ ! < 1 1} . =9
- ZREEE %o
11BM0300 11BM0300
38BM0600 38BM0B00
5« > 0®
g g 1 i ¥ <
D 8 J & J “g
L 26BM0300 26BM0300 )
1 11BMO300 Silentblock di:@16,3 do:@52 33326 787 748
2 26BM0300 Stabiliser Link Rear L:66mm 3355 1 092 292
3 38BM0310 Silentblock for TCA di:@14,1 do:66,2 31 12 0 006 482
4 38BMOG00 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,2 do:@49,3 33326 767 831*
5 Touring (E39) 535i, 540i, M5 11/ 1995 - 05/ 2004
¢ <> 9
38BM0310 38BM0310
( )
E )
«: 1)
11BM0300 11BM0300
; 4?2 , 2p :
—" ‘; 4 q N ‘%
& U P < > EQ %o
26BM0300 38BM0O600 38BM0600 26BM0O300
\. J
1 11BMO300 Silent Bushing di:g16,3 do:@52 33326 767 748
2 26BM0300 Stabiliser Link Rear L:66mm 33551092292
g 38BM0310 Silentblock for TCA di:g14,1 do:?66,2 31 12 0 006 482
4 38BMOGO0O Silentblock for Sus.Arm di:@12,2 do:@49,3 33326 767 831*



07 /2003 -03/2010
06 / 2004 - 08/ 2010

5 (E60)
5 Touring (E61)

g +*
1 T
45 p
i i
' |
| |
I |
s V)
26BM0305 26BM0306
7 N
& &
4 s p M
< 3 3 ’
_ —=-=mumm{Cm 0 ¢ s rmmos- o
17BM0305 20BMO305 20BMO305 17BM0305
\. J
ﬁ.‘—f 2 < 1 ’ -.-.‘t.ilr
g 10BM1100 10BM1100 |
7 3
R
Exc. Active Stab. Exc. Active Stab.
Lk 4 2 » Y.
| E». D
11BM0300 11BM0300
7 7
I ’ ] T
26BM1100 26BM1100

\. J
[ no /' asweraucove J oescririon | measures f oem |

1 10BM1100 Ball Joint 31 10 4 038 994
2 11BM0O300 Silent Bushing di:916,3 do:@52 33326 767 748
3 17BMO305 Tie Rod End th:FM16x1,5 RHT 32216 756 369
4 20BM0305 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:260,5mm 32106 777 479*
5 26BM0O305 Stabiliser Link Left L:300mm 31354014 531
6 26BM0306 Stabiliser Link Right L:300mm 31 354 014 532
7 26BM1100 Stabiliser Link Rear 33506 781540
8 29BM0305 Tie Rod 32 10 6 774 347



BMW

5-SERIE
5-SERIE (F10) 01/2009 - 10/2016
5-SERIE TOURING (F11) 11/2009 - 02/2017
5-SERIE GRAN TURISMO (FO7GT) 01/2009 - 02/2017
| 4 2 p
i:
26BM0320 26BM0320
{ N
o
F10 F10
EXC. DYNAMIC DRIVE EXC. DYNAMIC DRIVE
RIS |
<43 11BM1000 11BM1000
. 26BM0330 26BM0330 )
/A = = | measures ) oem
11BM1000 Silentblock Bushing 33326780438
26BM0320 Stabiliser Link 31356 777 319
26BM0330 Stabiliser Link Rear 33556777 635

5-SERIE (G30) 09/2016 -->
5-SERE TOURING (G31) 03/2017 -->
EXC. XDRIVE EXC. XDRIVE
XDRIV': . (DRIVE
=t =0
=t
q: 1p
4 2 »
] a=l
26BMu. 0 2 _ovi0340
26BM0350 26BM0350
(o0 / crmems  weasures  f o |
26BM0340 Stabiliser Link 31 30 6 861485

26BM0350 Stabiliser Link 31 30 6 861483



BMW

6-SERIE

6 (E24)

06 /1982 - 09/ 1990

0

<

4 s p
. 8o g |
26BM0001 26BMO0001L
f o7 Lo Lx=] . .
& < <« > >
17BM10 @ 17BM11 17BM10 17BM11
.
<4 5p
21BM10
L 21BM10
s m 4 v p m d 2
23BMO1 )
38BM0301 38BM0301 23BMO2
- --> 05 / 1982
-
& Az
17BM0030

17BM0030

11BM0OO

26BM0O002

26BM0002

11BMO0O

. W

11BMOO
17BM0030
17BM10
17BM11
21BM10
23BMO1
23BMO2
26BM0001
26BM0002
38BM0301

© 00 N o 0~ W N PR

=
o

Silentblock

Tie Rod End

Tie Rod End

Tie Rod End

Tie Rod (Adjustable)
TCA Left

TCA Right

Stabiliser Link
Stabiliser Link Rear
Silentblock For TCA

di:g14

¢:@12,6 th:MM16x1,5 RHT
c:912,6 th:MM14x1,5 LHT
¢:012,6 th:MM14x1,5 RHT
¢:@12,6 th:M10x1.0 RHT

¢:1:10 th:M14x1.5 RHT L:324mm
¢:1:10 th:M14x1.5 RHT L:324mm
L:240mm

33321126476
32211114 843
32211135 819
32211135820
32211135 666
31121139991
31121139992
31351134582
33551126932
31121133 236




BMW

6-SERIE

6 (E63) 07 /2003 - 03/ 2010
6 Convertible (E64) 06 /2004 - 08/ 2010

h‘m‘& 45 p w

29BM0305 29BM0305
4q: 2 p
=m0 s remome e
20BM0305
17BM0305 20BMO305 17BM0305
( Exc. Dynamic Stab. Exc. Dynamic Stab. )
i @ =
11BM0300 11BM0300
26BM1100 26BM1100
1 11BMO300 Silent Bushing di:@16,3 do:g52 33326767 748
2 17BM0O305 Tie Rod End th:FM16x1,5 RHT 32216 756 369
3 20BM0305 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:260,5mm 32106 777 479*
4 26BM1100 Stabiliser Link Rear 33506 781 540
5 29BM0305 Tie Rod 32106 774 347

6-SERIE COUPE (F13) 11/2010 ->
6-SERIE CABRIO (F12) 03/2011 ->

6-SERIE GRAND COUPE (F06) 09/2011 ->

4q:
|
26BM0320 26BM0320
' ™
5 i o
9) 2
Z M
9z >5
= 4q: =
&) ;i : : ;
1 ;
SRR :
W 26BM0330 26BM0O330 ﬁ
11BM1000 11BM1000
11BM1000 Silentblock Bushing 33326780438
26BM0320 Stabiliser Link 31356777 319

26BM0330 Stabiliser Link Rear 33556777 635



BMW

6-SERIE

6-SERIE GRAN TURISMO (G32) 06/2017 ->

XDRIVF EXC. XDRIVE EXC. XDRIVE XDRIVE
=l fet Bt By
q: 1pp
4 2 p
= wissd
26BM0540 208M0340
26BM0350 26BM0350

26BM0340 Stabiliser Link 31 30 6 861 485
26BM0350 Stabiliser Link 31 30 6 861 483
7-SERIE
7 (E23) A 05/ 1977 - 08 / 1986

17BM0030 17BM0030

8o - > 80
11BM00 H 4 : p H 11BM00

26BM0002 26BM0002
\. J
11BMOQO Silentblock di:@14 33321126476
2 17BMO0O30 Tie Rod End c:912,6 th:MM16x1,5 RHT 32211114 843

26BM0002 Stabiliser Link Rear 33551126932



BMW

7-SERIE

7 (E32) 09 /1986 - 09/ 1994
) )
R 59‘;
47 p
o 80 %
26BM0001 26BM0001

{ N

= - - -

d i 3 i

& <« & < T >

17BM10 17BM11 17BM10 17BM11
Lo ﬁ ﬁ ]
4 ap
4 J
> @
38BM0300
,ﬂ |
& < < g ’ °»
23BMO1 38BMO301 23BM02
4 ™
8o @ T &8
4 0o p
11BMOO 38BM1535 38BM1535 11BMOO
@15 @15

\. w,

1 11BMOO Silentblock di:@14 33321126476

2 17BM10 Tie Rod End ¢:0912,6 th:MM14x1,5 LHT 32211135819

3 17BM11 Tie Rod End ¢:912,6 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 32211135820

4 21BM10 Tie Rod (Adjustable) c:912,6 th:M10x1.0 RHT 32211 135 666

5 23BMO1 TCA Left ¢:1:10 th:M14x1.5 RHT L:324mm 31121139991

6 23BMO2 TCA Right ¢:1:10 th:M14x1.5 RHT L:324mm 31121139992

7 26BM0001 Stabiliser Link L:240mm 31351134582

8 38BM0300 Silentblock for TCA di:914 do:058,2 31121130587

9 38BM0301 Silentblock For TCA 31121133236

10 38BM1535 Stabiliser Mounting di:@15 33551131 155



BMW

7-SERIE

7 (E38) 10/ 1994 - 11/ 2001
4 3 h—;&
&d 4> 22BM0300 < >
17BMO500 17BMO0501
0 @
38BM0310 38BM0310
6‘
> g 4«:Pp >
q 11BM0O300 11BM0O300 )

1 11BMO300 Silentblock Bushing  di:316,3 do:052 33326 767 748

2 17BMO500 Tie Rod End Left ¢:014,6 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 32211 141 345

3 17BM0501 Tie Rod End Right  ¢:0914,6 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 32211 141 346

4 22BM0300 Tie Rod Center th1:M12x1.5 RHT th2:M16x1.5 RHT L:514mm 32 21 1 096 057

5 38BMO0310 Silentblock for TCA  di:@14,1 do:366,2 3112 0 006 482
7 (E65,E66,E67) 11 /2001 - 09/ 2008

v 45
43 4
b~"" =4
,. 17BM0305 )|
g 17BM0305 A,
26BM0310 26BM0311
s ™
a

<«: P -
11BMO300 11BM0O300
. W
1 11BMO300 Silentblock Bushing di:@16,3 do:352 33326767 748
2 17BM0305 Tie Rod End th:FM16x1,5 RHT 32216 756 369
3 26BM0310 Stabiliser Link Left L:425mm 31306 781 545
4 26BM0311 Stabiliser Link Right L:425mm 31306 781 546



7-SERIE

7-SERIE (FO1, F02) 10/2008 - 12/2015
7-SERIE HYBRID (F04) 10/2010 - 12/2015

4z »
| |
| |
|
26BM0320 26BM0320
[ alh A
EXC. DYNAMIC DRIVE EXC. DYNAMIC DRIVE
4 + p
\ \
11BM1000 11BM1000 o
3p '
26BM0330 26BM0330
11BM1000 Silentblock Bushing 33326780438
2 26BM0320 Stabiliser Link 31356777 319
26BM0330 Stabiliser Link Rear 33556777 635

7SERIE (G11, G12) 10/2014 ->
EXC. XDRIVE EXC. XDRIVE
XDRIVE m H’ XDRIVE
=t =
q4: 1p
4 2 p
= wisll
26BM0340 . 26BM0340
26BM0350 26BM0350
26BM0340 Stabiliser Link 31 30 6 861 485

26BM0350 Stabiliser Link 31 30 6 861 483



BMW

8-SERIE

04 /1990 - 12/ 1999

8 (E31)

3 &)
06 e
4 *
¢ 80 %8
26BM0001 26BM0001
p
- =
- & < T -
& q: ﬂ 2P
N 17BM11 17BM10
17BM10 _ - - 17BM11
~
H 4q4: 3p
21BM10

21BM10

1 17BM10 Tie Rod End
2 17BM11 Tie Rod End

3 21BM10 Tie Rod (Adjustable)
4 26BMO0001 Stabiliser Link

¢:912,6 th:MM14x1,5 LHT
¢:912,6 th:MM14x1,5 RHT
¢:912,6 th:M10x1.0 RHT
L:240mm

32211135819
32211135820
32211 135 666
31351 134 582




BMW
X1

f
X1 (E84) 03 /2009 - 06 / 2015
sDrive sDrive
a L " -
e xDrive 4
L7 ? %
‘ 9 ' : 8 b |
10 1p '
3"“ 26BM-2500 ) ‘H\M
26BM2451 26BM2501 26BM2450
r ~\
3
M 17 P . ~—
= 16 ;
M 29BM2453
© 29BM2452
==—={gs < 7 > ogFam———
20BM2452 20BM2452
3
< 3 4 ’ .
L 17BM2450 17BM2451 )
r L weene % .
)
4 r o> ey
- 20BM2451
29BM2450
= ‘5-3_' a4 5 p '-E-E'=
20BM2450 20BM2450
d4:3 4 p
L 17BM2450 17BM2451
_—-’ 4 5 p ]
20BMO600 20BM0O600
3 17BM2450 Tie Rod End Left th:FM14x1,5 RHT 32106 767 781
4 17BM2451 Tie Rod End Right th:FM14x1,5 RHT 3210 6 767 782
5 20BM0600 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:260mm 3210 6 768 879
6 20BM2450 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:256mm 3210 6 765 235
7 20BM2452 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:246mm 32216762 243
8 26BM2450 Stabiliser Link Right L:290mm 31 356 765 934
9 26BM2451 Stabiliser Link Left L:290mm 31 356 765 933
10 26BM2500 Stabiliser Link Left 31356768 771
11 26BM2501 Stabiliser Link Right 31356 768 772
14 29BM2450 Tie Rod Left 32 10 6 765 235
15 29BM2451 Tie Rod Right 3210 6 765 236
16 29BM2452 Tie Rod Left 32216762243

17 29BM2453 Tie Rod Right 32216762 244



BMW

X1 (E84) 03 /2009 - 06 / 2015

xDrive xDrive

; :

Cdod ] ~

- ¢ VY o

10BM0400 10BM0400
4 ™)
6‘
q: 12 13 p 2p
11BM2600 11BM2600
26BM2510 26BM2511
10BM0400 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:917,8 3112 6 768 988
11BM2600 Silentblock Bushing 3332 6756249
12 26BM2510 Stabiliser Link Rear Left 33 50 6 785 607
13 26BM2511 Stabiliser Link Rear Right 33506 785 608

X3

X3 (E83) 01/2004 - 09/ 2010
38BM0301
® - o
38BM0500 38BM0500
4 ™)
a
/ R
4 / 3 4
@® - e <> 9 >
38BM1505 38BM1500 38BM1500 38BM1505
\. v,
1 38BMO301 Silentblock For TCA 31121133236
2 38BM0O500 Bushing di:@14,2 do:066,2 3112 0 307 882
3 38BM1500 Silentblock for Sus.Arm di:@12,1 do:@35,3 33326770824
4 38BM1505 Silentblock for Sus.Arm di:@12 do:945,5 33326471 828



BMW
X3

X3 (F25) 09/2010 -->

LN i

11BM2600 11BM2600

11BM2600 Silentblock Bushing 3332 6756 249

X4

X4 (F26) 04/2014 - 03/2018

®- i

11BM2600 11BM2600

11BM2600 Silentblock Bushing 3332 6756 249



BMW
X5

X5 (E53) 05/ 2000 - 12/ 2006
.Ll"n c‘-’j.
47 6
(e ‘lﬂ".
26BM0401 26BM0400
r .-> 10 / 2003 h
A o — < 9 9 ’ e I “ E
3 29BM0400 29BM0400 G
G ¢ = « s> — D i)
17BMO400 20BM0400 20BM0400  17BM0400
10 / 2003 --> B
b %
o 4 - 4p XA
== 4 5 p
17BM0405 20BM0400 20BM0400 17BM0405
v 38BM0301 e
10BM0400
e o 10BM0400
38BMO0500
o
' ~
« b 7
' 4 o P .
38BM0600 38BM0600
43 p

11BMO300

10BM0400
11BMO300
17BM0400
17BM0405
20BM0400
26BM0400
26BM0401
26BM0405
29BM0400
38BM0301
38BM0500
38BM0600

© 0 N e 0k W N R

26BM0405

| e e B A R RRREREREESS S SBEEEIEEBBEm.

Ball Joint

Silent Bushing

Tie Rod End

Tie Rod End

Axial Joint
Stabiliser Link Right
Stabiliser Link Left
Stabiliser Link Rear
Tie Rod

Silentblock For TCA
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA

26BM0405

th:M14x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:017,8
di:916,3 do:@52

¢:@15,3 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
¢:@15,3 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:221mm
L:358,5mm

L:358,5mm

L:66mm

di:g14,2 do:066,2
di:g12,2 do:@49,3

11BMO0300

3112 1 096 425
33326 767 748
32211096 327
32106 774 335
32 106 774 336*
31356 750704
31356 750 703
33551096735
32216751277
31121133236
3112 1096 372
33326 767 832*




BMW
X5

X5 (E70)
X5 (F15)

11BM0420

4>
26BMO410
~ <

26BM0420

02/2007 - 06/2013

07/2013 ->

3hp

26BM0411

26BM0420

i

11BM0420

X6 (E71)

11BM0420
26BM0410
26BM0411
26BM0420

X6 (E72 HYBRID)

X6(F16)

42

26BM0410

Silentblock Bushing
Stabiliser Link Left

Stabiliser Link Right
Stabiliser Link Rear

B W N P

® -

11BM0420

11BM0420
26BM0410
26BM0411
26BM0420

26BM0420

Silentblock Bushing
Stabiliser Link Left

Stabiliser Link Right
Stabiliser Link Rear

33326770985
37116771929
37116771939
33556 771 937

05/2008 - 06/2014
05/2008 - 06/2014
08/2014 -->

3h

26BM0411

26BM0420

- 8§

11BM0420

~—

33326770985
37116771929
37116771939
33556 771 937




06 /1988 - 06 / 1991

26BM0100 26BM0100

D Pp——r < e g

29BMQ002 29BMQ00?2
QAN MEG: <4+ p EQEH 3 PN A P
17BM0002 20BM0031 20BMO0031 17BM0002
~ <-- 10 / 1989 X
= &
i <:» i
10BM0O010 10BM0014 10BMOO11 10BM0010
. W
- 09 / 1990 --> \
i
P, N
® < ¢ <> 3 > @
38BM1505 38BM1500 38BM1500 38BM1505
H <sp
26BM0002 26BM0002
\ J
1 10BM0010 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT cp:1/10 cs:@14,3 do:@41,4 31121126 254
2 10BM0O0O11 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:@14,7 do:@41,4 3112 1126 253
3 17BM0002 Tie Rod End ¢:012,6 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 32111 126 757
4 20BM0031 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:232mm 3211 1 127 124*
5 26BM0002 Stabiliser Link Rear 33551126932
6 26BM0100 Stabiliser Link L:66mm 31 35 1 091 764
7 29BM0002 Tie Rod 3211 1125 186
8 38BM1500 Silentblock for Sus.Arm di:912,1 do:@35,3 33326770824
9 38BM1505 Silentblock for Sus.Arm  di:@12 do:@45,5 3332 6 471 828



BMW
z3

Z3 Coupe 01/ 1997 - 06 / 2003
Z3 Roadster 10/ 1995 - 06/ 2003

5 ;A

‘i!: 4 7 s ”&:

26BM0100 26BM0100
Exc.M3 Exc.M3
-
wé ) 43 op :HM
29BM1501 29BM1502

o~ I o - . - 5P =N
% <« s b ' 17BM1502

17BM1501 20BM1500 20BM1500

= -
T A .m T
:—-. 2 k! iﬁ 4 2 » Iﬁl 1 S
N - 10BM0O101 10BMO101 '
10BM0O100 -‘ 3 3 } 10BMO100
10BM1500 1OBM15OO
1 10BMO100 Ball Joint th:M12x1.5 RHT ep:1/10 cs:014,4 do:@35 31121 140 398
2 10BM0O101 Ball Joint th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/10 cs:914.4 do:@49.4 31121140 398R
8 10BM1500 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 cs:@14,7 do:d4d,4 31121139131
4 17BM1501 Tie Rod End Left c:912,6 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 32111139313
5 17BM1502 Tie Rod End Right ¢:912,6 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 32111139314
6 20BM1500 Axial Joint th:MM1.8x1.5 RHT L:207mm 32111139 315*P
7 26BM0100 Stabiliser Link L:66mm 31351091 764
8 29BM1501 Tie Rod Left 32111139 315
9 29BM1502 Tie Rod Right 32111139 316



BMW
z4

Z4 Coupe (ES6) 03 /2006 - 01 / 2009
Z4 Roadster (E85) 02 /2003 - 12 / 2009
Y &’

4 s B
Gn e

A BXCXIXD N
h—(z 3)2_“&

17BM2000 ==L <« * > WP === 178M2001
20BM2000 20BM2000

30BM2000 30BM2001

3 O 413 v 4 2 p v 14 P ./‘

38BM1520 38BM1510 38BM1510 38BM1521
N0/ AsmETAL CODE |  weasuRes  f  oem

2 17BM2000 Tie Rod End Left ¢:014,6 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 32 106 774 220

g 17BM2001 Tie Rod End Right ¢:014.6 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 32106774 221

4 20BM2000 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:204mm 32106 774 222

5 26BM2000 Stabiliser Link L:270mm 31 35 1 095 694

6 30BM2000 TCA Left 31122282 121

7 30BM2001 TCA Right 31122282 122

8 30BM2002 TCA Left 3112228212181
9 30BM2003 TCA Right 3112228212281
12 38BM1510 Silentblock Inner for TCA do:@66,5 3112 1095 277*
13 38BM1520 Silentblock for TCA Left 3112 6 754 899

14 38BM1521 Silentblock for TCA Right 3112 6 754 900



BMW

Z4 Coupe (E86)

03 /2006 - 01/ 2009
02 /2003 -12/ 2009

Z4 Roadster (E85)

11BM1500

38BM1505

38BM1500

. 4 15

38BM1535
a17

38BM1530
@17

4 15

e

L’ Iy |
—

£

11BM1500

> @

38BM1505

10 p g ;

38BM1500

38BM1535
a17

38BM1530
@17

11BM1500
10 38BM1500
11 38BM1505
15 38BM1530
16 38BM1535

Silentblock

Silentblock for Sus.Arm
Silentblock for Sus.Arm
Stabiliser Mounting
Stabiliser Mounting

di:@12,15 do:@45,2
di:@g12,1 do:@35,3
di:@12 do:g45,5
di:@17

di:g15

33321138722
33326770824
33326471 828
33551138 104
33551131 155



05/2009 -->

‘e, s
1"
‘ 6 5 b
:gh 8},
26BM2451 26BM2450
&' w _i' - g P 'ﬂ:é
“ 29BM2451
29BM2450

= —=aumfes ¢ : ) P

20BM2450 20BM2450
42 3p
17BM2450 17BM2451
4 A

e e

0y <« L > B

C— —

11BM1500 11BM1500

. 410 (6 4 9 b a ) 10p .

38BM1505 38BM1500 38BM1500 38BM1505

\_ J

1 11BM1500 Silentblock di:12,15 do:@45,2 33321138722
2 17BM2450 Tie Rod End Left th:FM14x1,5 RHT 32106 767 781
3 17BM2451 Tie Rod End Right th:FM14x1,5 RHT 32 106 767 782
4 20BM2450 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:256mm 32 10 6 765 235*
5 26BM2450 Stabiliser Link Right L:290mm 31356 765 934
6 26BM2451 Stabiliser Link Left L:290mm 31356 765 933
7 29BM2450 Tie Rod Left 32 10 6 765 235
8 29BM2451 Tie Rod Right 3210 6 765 236
9 38BM1500 Silentblock for Sus.Arm di:@12,1 do:335,3 33326770824
10

38BM1505 Silentblock for Sus.Arm di:@12 do:g45,5 33326471828



BMW

Z8

Z8 (E52) 06 / 2000 - 06 / 2003

=zxm{jz <« : > =L)Fmn=—

20BM0O300 20BM0300

38BMO0305 38BM0O305

q :

O

11BM0300 11BM0300

11BMO300 Silentblock di:@16,3 do:@52 33326 767 748
20BM0300 Axial Joint th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:174,5mm 32111094 673*
3 38BM0305 Silentblock for Sus.Arm di:g12,2 do:@58,5 3112 9 068 753



779 79



CHEVROLET

ARANOS-ESPERO

ARANOS 01/1995 - 11/1997

ESPERO 10/1991 - 09/1999

170P4039 170P4038

-
B
4 + p €

100P9120 100P9120

8«

380P1010

1 100P9120 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/6 ¢s:913,3 94788122
2 170P4038 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@13 th:FM16x1,5 LHT 96275019
3 170P4039 Tie Rod End Left c:913 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 96275018
4 380P1010 Mounting Axle Body  di:@12,1 do:@59 402645



CHEVROLET

AVEO

AVEO (T200) 01/2003 - 12/2008

AVEO (T250, T255) 05/2005 -->

26DW2005 26DW2005
-~
i 4 - . 3 p
20DW1000 20DW1000
17DW1000 17DW1001

& -

i} 1 1 i\

10DW1000 10DW1000
1 10DW1000 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:014,8 96535089
2 17DW1000 Tie Rod End Left c:@013,2 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 93740722
3 17DW1001 Tie Rod End Right ¢:013,2 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 93740723
4 20DW1000 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:198,5mm 96535300
5 26DW2005 Stabiliser Link L:264,5mm 96391875

f
AVEO (T300) 03/2011 -->
w 4: 1 p :
20DW1000 20DW1000

20DW1000 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:198,5mm 96535300



CHEVROLET

CAPTIVA

CAPTIVA (€100, C140)

06/2006 -->

26CH0100

~ -=> 02/2011

s P

|
26CH0101

- E
| < >
% -—=:=;#:u: 4 = p W- ﬁ
20CH0100 20CH0100 :
17CHO100 17CHO100
. W
-
| i
10CHO100 10CHO100
e ~
[ < s b |

26CH0105

e;@?

26CH0105

1 10CHO100
2 17CHO100
S 20CH0100
4 26CHO100
5 26CH0101
6 26CHO105

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End

Axial Joint
Stabiliser Link Left
Stabiliser Link Right
Stabiliser Link Rear

th:M12x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/6 cs:015,2
c:012,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM16x1.5 RHT L:359mm
L:286mm

L:286mm

L:166,5mm

96 626 236*
96 626 667
95 954 754*
96 626 247
96 626 248
96 626 150




CHEVROLET

CRUZE

Cruze (J300) 05/2009 -->

Cruze Hatchback (J305) 06/2011 -->
Cruze Stationwagon (J308) 08/2012 -->

= &
260P1405 260P1405

- HYDRO. PS ~

=== 4 1 b ==

200P1100 200P1100

- »

® <« A
Vgt

380P2061 380P2060

1 200P1100 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:293mm 13278358
2 260P1405 Stabiliser Link L:304,5mm Plastic 13219141
3 380P2060 Silentblock for TCA di:322,5 do:@380,2 13230774
4 380P2061 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,1 do:d40,6 13219090



CHEVROLET

KALOS

Kalos (T200) 01/2003 - 12/2008

26DW2005 26DW2005

. 20DW1000 “ " 20DW1000 s ﬂ

17DW1000 17DW1001
B -
M 41 1 p 1118
= =P -
10DW1000 10DW1000

1 10DW1000 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:014,8 96535089
2 17DW1000 Tie Rod End Left c:013,2 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 93740722
3 17DW1001 Tie Rod End Right ¢:913,2 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 93740723
4 20DW1000 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:198,5mm 96535300
5 26DW2005 Stabiliser Link L:261,5mm 96391875



CHEVROLET

LACETTI

LACETTI (J200) 02/2004 -->

L

&

4s op
&
26DW2000 26DW2001
- =
b= < >
17DW2000 17DW2001

10DW2000 10DW2000

& K

K s p
& “Q
26DW0505 26DW0505
\ J
1 10DW2000 Ball Joint c:918 96490218
2 17DW2000 Tie Rod End Left ¢:9013,3 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 96407485
3 17DW2001 Tie Rod End Right ¢:013,3 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 96407486
4 26DWO0505 Stabiliser Link Rear L:217mm 96561754
5 26DW2000 Stabiliser Link Left L:271,5mm 96403099
6 26DW2001 Stabiliser Link Right L:271,5mm 96403100



CHEVROLET

LANOS

LANOS (KLAT) 05/1997 - >

LANOS SALOON (KLAT)

d4:
170P4039 170P4038
o &
Py -e _‘;@4 ™
.. “n d
100P9120 100P9120
e ~
a
380P1010
\ J

1 100P9120 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT c¢cp:1/6 ¢s:8013,3 94788122
2 170P4038 Tie Rod End Right c:@13 th:FM16x1,5 LHT 96275019
3 170P4039 Tie Rod End Left ¢:913 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 96275018
4 380P1010 Mounting Axle Body di:g12,1 do:d59 402645



CHEVROLET

MALIBU

MALIBU (V300)

01/2012 -->

=
260P1405

HYDRO. P$

=

260P1405

& A
< ig
== 4 2 p HDem———=

200P14 200P14
170P1400 00P1400 00P1400 170P1400
\. w,
G
¢ < T
v
380P2061 380P2060
~ ~
EY
q4: 3 b
260P1402 260P1402

1 170P1400
2 200P1400
S 260P1402
4 260P1405
5 380P2060
6 380P2061

Tie Rod End

Axial Joint
Stabiliser Link Rear
Stabiliser Link
Silentblock for TCA
Silentblock for TCA

¢:913,1 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 13 278 359
th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:309mm 13271996
L:71mm 13281792
L:304,5mm Plastic 13219141
di:p22,5 do:@380,2 13230774
di:12,1 do:@40,6 13219090




CHEVROLEY

MATIZ

MATIZ (M100) a 09/1998 - 02/2015
MATIZ (M200) 03/2005->

- MS > 02/2005 <
B

< i d

17DWO0500 17DWO0500

- PS 03/2005-> ~

41 1P

17DW0500 17DWO0500

308705 308705

17DWO0500 Tie Rod End ¢:912,5 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 93741077
308705 TCA 96316765



CHEVROLET

NEXIA

NEXIA (KLETN)

CIELO (KLETN)
RACER

170P4039

100P9120

02/1995 - 08/1997

100P9120

380P1010

170P4038

1 100P9120
2 170P4038
S 170P4039
4 380P1010

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End Right
Tie Rod End Left
Mounting Axle Body

th:M12x1.25 RHT c¢cp:1/6 cs:9013,3
c:913 th:FM16x41,5 LHT

¢:913 th:FM16x1,5 RHT

di:g12,1 do:@59

94788122
96275019
96275018
402645



CHEVROLEY

NUBIRA

NUBIRA (KLAJ) 04/1997

1999-> 1999->
%a--' F‘
4: 3 p
I
(1 ]
' -> 1999 -> 1999
26DW2 @ ) 26DW2
6DW2005 w'w%‘ C'}W 6DW2005
/|
42 2p

‘@@ ﬁx@lw)

07/2003

26DW0501 26DW0501
{ A
=2 - tug))
q1 1 p
- odl
L 26DWO0O500 26DWO0500

26DWO0500 Stabiliser Link Rear L:247mm 96490218
26DW0501 Stabiliser Link L:261mm 96407485
3 26DW2005 Stabiliser Link L:264,5mm 96407486



CHEVROLEY

NUBIRA

NUBIRA (J200) 07/2003 -->

¢ P

L s p
.9
26DW2000 26DW2001
- -
&r—ﬁ q > 3 p
17DW2000 17DW2001

& g,

S, <« > D

10DW2000 10DW2000
4 N\
£5 1?%7
2 p
26DW0505 26DW0505
\ J
1 10DW2000 Ball Joint c:18 96490218
2 17DW2000 Tie Rod End Left c:9013,3 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 96407485
3 17DW2001 Tie Rod End Right ¢:013,3 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 96407486
4 26DWO0505 Stabiliser Link Rear L:217mm 96561754
5 26DW2000 Stabiliser Link Left L:271,5mm 96403099
6 26DW2001 Stabiliser Link Right L:271,5mm 96403100



CHEVROLEY

ORLANDO

ORLANDO (J309) 12/2010 -->

260P1405 260P1405

./..w 43 2p "

l‘ﬁk
380P2061 380P2060
Lo /e cone wessures ) oem |
260P1405 Stabiliser Link L:304,5mm Plastic 13219141
380P2060 Silentblock for TCA di:@22,5 do:980,2 13230774
380P2061 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,1 do:340,6 13219090
REZZO

REZZO 03/2005 -->

26DW2005 26DW2005

26DW2005 Stabiliser Link L:261,5mm 96407486



CHEVROLETY

SPARK

SPARK (M100) a 09/1998 - 02/2015
SPARK (M200) 03/2015 -->

- MS > 02/2005 -
&

h > I 1

17DW0500 17DW0500

- PS 03/2005-> ~

&

k <: 1 p

17DWO0500 17DWO0500

A R —3

308705 308705

17DWO0500 Tie Rod End ¢:012,5 th:FM12x1,5 RHT 93741077
308705 TCA 96316765



CHEVROLEY

TICO

TICO

12/2012 -

30SZ05 30SZ05

308705 96316765

TRAX

TRAX a 12/2012 -

26CH0100 26CH0101

26CH0100 Stabiliser Link L:286mm 13219141
26CH0101 Stabiliser Link L:286mm 13230774



CHEVROLEY

VOLT

VOLT 04/2011 -->

= &
260P1405 260P1405

< <: :» @
®

(B :‘.“

380P2061 380P2060

260P1405 Stabiliser Link L:304,5mm Plastic 13219141
380P2060 Silentblock for TCA di:@22,5 do:@380,2 13230774
380P2061 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,1 do:340,6 13219090



%%/%
e W



CHRYSLER

CROSSFIRE

CROSSFIRE 07/2003 - 12/2008

CROSSFIRE Roadster 05/2004 - 12/2008

!\lﬁ

A
W
W

& < > B

10MR40 10MR40
- =
k <: 2P }
17MR1100 17MR1100

o [ e coo: vEscriPTion | weasures /  oem

10MR40 Ball Joint Lower thMA4x1L5RHT opil /6cs159 5099237 AA
17MR1100 Tie Rod End CB14,6thFM12x1,5 RHT 000 330 74 35

NEON,PT

05/1994 - 12/2006

06/2000 - 12/2010

= =

fl i
k 4: 1 p J

17CRO100 17CRO100

Lo [ s cone vEscriPTion | weasures /  oem

17CR0O100 Tie Rod End @12 3th:FM14x1.5 RHT 04762861AA



%Z‘ r0e 72

752 -757



CITROEN

AX

AX

17PEO500

f

*

10CT2500

S

10PE2500

07/1986 - 12/1998

17PEQO501

%

10CT2500

-

10PE2500

1 10CT2500
2 10PE2500
3 17PE0500
4 17PE0O501

Ball Joint

Ball Joint Lower
Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right

c:@15 do:36,9

do:@36,9

912,12 th:MM14x1,5 RHT
¢:@12,12 th:MM14x1,5 RHT

95 603 309
96 093 233
3817 41
3817 42



CITROEN

AXEL

AXEL 10/1981 - 03/1991

' i
& - s
10CT1001 10CT1001
= =
4 2 p i
(- (-
10CT1005 10CT1005
- -
4: 3 p
Qs 4 ¢ P =
17CT10 20CT10 20CT10 17CT10
4:s 5 P
29CT10 29CT10

1 10CT1001 Ball Joint Upper th:M10x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/6 cs:@11,8 do:g38,4 75 492 489
2 10CT1005 Ball Joint Lower th:M10x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/6 cs:@11,8 do:@36,4 75 492 458
3 17CT10 Tie Rod End ¢:010,6 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 75 492 108*
4 20CT10 Axle Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:156mm 75 492 108*
5 29CT10 Tie Rod 75 492 108



CITROEN

BERLINGO

BERLINGO (M49M59) 07/1996 - 03/2008

! ")

26CT0300 26CT0300

4 p §
20PE1100 20PE1100
17PE1502 17PE1502

- MS - 616 N

30CT1015

30CT1016

10CT0100

10CT0100

\ ' J

1 10CT0100 Ball Joint 3520 H5
4 17PE1502 Tie Rod End c:011,95 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 3817 50
5 20PE1100 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:334mm 3812 CO
6 26CT0300 Stabiliser Link L:300mm 5087 46
7 30CT1015 TCA Right 3521 E6
8 30CT1016 TCA Left 3520 H6




CITROEN

BERLINGO

BERLINGO (M49M59) 07/1996 - 03/2008

30CT1021 30CT1020

10CT0200 10CT0200

, \

43 11
30PE1031 30PE1030
10PE1100 10PE1100
s 14
38CT0208 38CT0210
\ y,
10CT0200 Ball Joint 3520 H5*
3 10PE1100 Ball Joint 3640 51
9 30CT1020 TCA Right 3521 E6*
10 30CT1021 TCA Left 3520 H6 *
11 30PE1030 TCA Right 352171
12 30PE1031 TCA Left 3520 Al
13 38CT0208 Silentblock for TCA di:918,7 3523 75

14 38CT10210 Silentblock for TCA di:918,7 3523 75*



CITROEN

BERLINGO

BERLINGO (B9) 04/2008 -->
BERLINGO BOX (B9) 04/2008 -->

26PE1105 26PE1105
- ‘ 2 3 > i
17PE1105 20PELL05 2OPELDS 17PE1106

& 4
45 = s p
38PE0O800
8 <«
23PE0O800 38PE0605 23PE0801
=
a m
é < 1 1 > E
10PE1003 10PE1003
1 10PE1003 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT ¢p:l/8 csi@15,6 th2:M38x1.5 RHT 3640 68
2 17PE1105 Tie Rod End Left c:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 3817 89
3 17PE1106 Tie Rod End Right c:912 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 3817 88
4 20PE1105 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:265mm 3812 F4
5 23PEO800 TCA Left 352082
6 23PE0801 TCA Right 3521 P3
7 26PE1105 Stabiliser Link L:334mm 5087 57
8 38PE0G0O5 Silentblock di:@14,1 do:@55,3 352392
9 38PEOS8O0 Silentblock di:@14,2 do:@55 352391



CITROEN

BERLINGO

BERLINGO Platform/Chassis (B9) 04/2008 -->

26PE1105 26PE1105

q s
-—
4q:? 38PE0800 3 b
8 .-
38PE0605
23PE0800 23PE0801

@l& im
A
=
&

10PE1003
10PE1003

1 10PE1003 Ball Joint thiM14x1.5 RHT ep:il/8 cs@il5,6th2:M38x1L.5 RHT 3640 68
2 23PEO800O TCA Left 352082
3 23PEO801 TCA Right 3521 P3
4 26PE1105 Stabiliser Link L:334mm 5087 57
5 38PEO605 Silentblock for TCA 352392
6 38PEO80O0 Silentblock for TCA 352391



CITROEN

04/1983 - 12/1994

26CT0500 26CT0500
i
é‘ «: L P "
10PE1400
10PE1400
10PE1400 Ball Joint 3640 21
26CTO500 Stabiliser Link 95 597 955

C15

C15 (VD) 10/1984 - 12/2005

C15 ESTATE

~
‘ 1
S ——C {2 P S e — (e
17PE1502 20PEO3 20PEO3 17PE1502
EXC. ESTATE EXC. ESTATE
i} il
4: i
23PE1000 23PE1001

1 17PE1502 Tie Rod End ¢:911,95 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 3817 50
2 20PEO3 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:317,5mm 96 136 394
S 23PE1000 TCA Left ¢:915,95 352051
4 23PE1001 TCA Right ¢:915,95 3521 34



CITROEN
C2

C2 (JM) 09/2003 -->

@, A

26PE0GOO 26PE0GOO

q: 3

=Tz 4 4+ P ==

20CT0600 20CT0600
17CT0O600 17CT0601

10CT0600 10CT0600

1 10CTOG00 Ball Joint cg18 352398
2 17CT0600 Tie Rod End Left c@121 thFM14x1,5 RHT 3817 55
3 17CT0601 Tie Rod End Right c@121 thiFM14x1,5 RHT 3817 56
4 20CTO600 Axial Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:237mm 3812 E1
5 26PE0600 Stabiliser Link L:335mm 5087 59



CITROEN

C25
C25 07/1981 - 03/1994
- -
i} | i
oo 4: _ﬁ@ 4 + P @=- s p .
% 20AR0100 20AR0100 w
17FI3000 17FI3000

_ -> 10/1985
® e
{2, iy
10FI3000

10FI3000

-10/1985 >

10FI3001

Hl{_'lﬁ @
A
N>

\

10FI3001

3640 17

1 10FI3000 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT cp:l/8 ¢si015,79

2 10FI3001 Ball Joint th:M16x1.5RHT cpil/8csdl? 3640 26
3 17F13000 Tie Rod End Left 14,5 thiFM16x1.5 RHT 3817 11
4 20AR0100 Axial Joint th:FM18x1.5 RHT L:327mm 3812 27



CITROEN

C3

C3 1 (FC) 05/2002 - 04/2014

Q%is D

26PEOGOO 26PEOGOO

4> 3p
=r——m{ys d ¢ P s
20CT0600 20CT0600
17CT0600 17€T0601

10CT0600 10CTO600

1 10CTOG00 Ball Joint cg18 352398
2 17CT0600 Tie Rod End Left c@121 thFM14x1,5 RHT 3817 55
3 17CT0601 Tie Rod End Right c@121 thFM14x1,5 RHT 3817 56
4 20CTO600 Axial Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:237mm 3812 E1
5 26PE0600 Stabiliser Link L:335mm 5087 59



CITROEN
C3

C3 1l (SC) 11/2009 -->

26PEOGOO 26PEOGOO

&

L\:-;Q === ¢ Pgy———— == 3’}

17CTO610 20CT0610 20CT0610 17CT0611

® - @

38CT0300 38CT0300

10CT0610 10CT0610

1 10CT0610 Ball Joint c:18 3640 77
2 17CT0610 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@12,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 3817 92
3 17CT0611 Tie Rod End Right c:@¥12,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 3817 91
4 20CT0610 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:244mm 3812 F6
5 26PE0600 Stabiliser Link L:335mm 5087 59
6 38CT0300 Silentblock for TCA di:@18 do:@55,3 3523 EA



CITROEN
C3

C3 Il (SX) 07/2016 -->

@, A

\ 26PEO600 26PE0O600 )
For Standart Susp. For Standart Susp.
4: 3 p
10PE0400 . ‘ 5 10PEQ400
For Reinforced Susp. For Reinforced Susp.
3 38CT0300 i
4> 2 pr
10CT0610 10CT0610
For Type 3 Susp. ‘ ‘ ‘ For Type 3 Susp.
A
4: 1P
38CT0311 38CT0311
10CT0600 10CT0O600
38CT0310 38CT0310

Can /s s ey || e /) om

1 10CTO600 Ball Joint 3640 65
2 10CT0610 Ball Joint 364077
3 10PE0O400 Ball Joint 364078
4 26PEOGOO Stabiliser Link 5087 59
5 38CT0300 Silentblock for TCA 3523 EA
6 38CT0O310 Silentblock for TCA 3523 CC
7 38CT0311 Silentblock for TCA 3523 CE



CITROEN

C3

C3 PICASSO

s

o

¢
26PEO901

43

17PEQQ01

q:

10CTO600

I

=== 4

20PE0900

<«

38CT0311

.

38CT0310

02/2009 -->

26PE0900
o
2 p 3
p et
20PE0900 17PEO900
1P
38CT0311
10CTO600

38CT0310

W N O WN R

10CTOG0O0 Ball Joint
17PEQ900 Tie Rod End Right
17PEQ901 Tie Rod End Left
20PEO900 Axial Joint
26PEO900 Stabiliser Link Right
26PE0901 Stabiliser Link Left
38CT0310 Silentblock for TCA
38CT0311 Silentblock for TCA

c:g18 3640 65
¢:@12,1 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 3817 67
c:@12,1 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 3817 68
th:MM12x1 RHT L:210,5mm 3812 E8
L:329mm 5087 68
L:329mm 5087 69
di:@14,2 do:956,6 3523 CC
di:14,2 do:056,6 3523 CE



CITROEN
C3

C3 PLURIEL 05/2003 - 07/2010

{ ® tﬁ:}'

s 5 p

26PE0600 26PE0600

=
3p
7CTO600 === 4 1 p = mme———
20CT0600 20CT0600 17CTo601

4! 1p

10CT0600 10CTO600

1 10CT0600 Ball Joint c:18 364056
2 17CT0600 Tie Rod End Left c:12,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 3817 55
3 17CT0601 Tie Rod End Right c:012,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 3817 56
4 20CTOB00 Axial Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:237mm 3812 E1
5 26PEO600 Stabiliser Link L:335mm 5087 59



CITROEN
C4

C4 1 (LC) 11/2004 - 07/2011

C4 COUPE (LA)

26PE0800 26PE0800

-> ORG 10311 -~

L E 2 p
ee—c {5 [ S eT———
20PEQ8O0O 20PEQ8Q0O
17PE0501 17PEO500

-
4 4 1 ’

‘ ———a e 6 e _

% 20PE0805 20PE0805 HM

17PE1502 17PE1502

2 17PEO500 Tie Rod End Right ¢:912,12 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 3817 42
S 17PE0501 Tie Rod End Left ¢:012,12 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 3817 41
4 17PE1502 Tie Rod End ¢:011,95 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 3817 50
5 20PE0O800 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:321,5mm 3812 EO
6 20PE0805 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:342,5mm 3812 Eb
9 26PEO800 Stabiliser Link L:335mm 5087 77



CITROEN
C4

C4 1 (LC) 11/2004 - 07/2011

C4 COUPE (LA)

qu
-—
38PEO800
q- s Pp
23PEO8SOO 23PEO8SO1
> ORG 10884 /EXC.COUPE ORG 10854/EXC. €O
> OR /EXC. COUPE
4
38PEO6G0OS
é - - é
10PE1003 10PE1003

10PE1003 Ball Joint thM14xL5 RHT cp11/8 cs@15,6 th2M38L5 RHT 3640 68
7 23PEO800 TCA Left 3520 K8
8 23PEO801 TCA Right 3521 G8
10 38PEOGO5 Silentblock for TCA di:@14,1 do:@55,3 3523 92

11 38PEO8S0OO Silentblock for TCA di:014,2 do:@55 352391



CITROEN

C4

C4 11 (B7) 11/2009 -->

i i
|
|
| 45 5 p :

26PE1105 26PE1105
4?2 :_—ﬂ‘-‘ 4 + p ’Q-_— 3 p

20PE1107 20PE1107
17PE1105 17PE1106

< T
- —
38PEO800O 38PEO8Q0
d s s p
38PEOGO5S 38PE06GO5
¥ =

gr-
A
\ 4
gr-

10PE1003 10PE1003

1 10PE1003 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 csd15,6 th2:M38x1.5 RHT 3640 68
2 17PE1105 Tie Rod End Left €:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 3817 89
3 17PE1106 Tie Rod End Right €:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 3817 88
4 20PE1107 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:276mm 3812 F2
5 26PE1105 Stabiliser Link L:334mm 5087 64
6 38PEOG05 Silentblock for TCA di:g14,1 do:@55,3 352392
7 38PEO8OO Silentblock for TCA di:914,2 do:955 3523 91



CITROEN
C4

C4 CACTUS 06/2014 -->

a, &

26PE0GOO 26PEOGOO

42 =mm===kd ¢+ P Poem—e 3 p

20PE0400 20PE0400
17PEQ400 17PEQ401

® - >

38CT0300 38CT0300

41

10CT0610 10CT0610

1 10CT0610 Ball Joint c:18 3640 77
2 17PE0400 Tie Rod End Left c:@ 12,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 16 080 251 80
3 17PEQ401 Tie Rod End Right ¢ 12,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 16 080 252 80
4 20PE0400 Axial Joint th-MM12x1.0 RHT L:225mm 16 108 176 80
B 26PE0G00 Stabiliser Link L:335mm 5087 59
6 38CTO300 Silentblock for TCA di:318 do:@55,3 3523 EA



CITROEN
C4

C4 PICASSO (UD) 02/2007 - 08/2013

C4 GRAND PICASSO (UA) 10/2006 - 08/2013

] 4 4 p
|
'
26PE1105 26PE1105
& P '
—
38PEO800
q:> 3 p

23PEO801

23PEO800

@

38PE0GO5
y=r L==2
iz i
5 &
10PE1003 10PE1003

1 10PE1003 Ball Joint thiM14xL5 RHT ¢pil/8cs915,6 th2M38x1.5 RHT 3640 68
2 23PEO800 TCA Left 3520 K8
3 23PE0801 TCA Right 3521 G8
4 26PE1105 Stabiliser Link L:334mm 5087 64
5 38PE0605 Silentblock for TCA di:g14,1 do:@55,3 352392
6 38PEOQ800 Silentblock for TCA di:@14,2 do:@55 352391



CITROEN
CH

A

7 "
|I 4:s 5 P I',
| '.
A# %
26PE2502 26PE2502

- ol
1 A
5 == < ‘ > P '
q: 3 p ;
20CT0800 20CT0O800
17CT0O800 17CT0801

IR

e

R

38CT0100 38CT0100
= =
. 4 : P ! ~ -’

10PE2000 10PE2000

1 10PE2000 Ball Joint thiM14x1.5 RHT cpil/8 cs:@15,9 th2:MA40xL.5 RHT 3640 71
2 17CT0800 Tie Rod End Left c:@11,9 th:MM16x1,5 RHT 3817 59
3 17CT0801 Tie Rod End Right ¢:011,9 th:MM16x1,5 RHT 3817 60
4 20CT0800 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:182mm 3812 CS8
5 26PE2502 Stabiliser Link L:320mm 5087 60
6 38CT0100 Silentblock for TcA  di#017.9 352395



CITROEN
ChH

C5 Il (RC)
C5 Il Break (RE)

26PE2502

L <
S

17CTO800

B
.._ ']

"
o~

a;

38CT0100
e

pet

10PE2000

™

26PE4703

20CT0800

Only for - CITROEN €5 Il Break (RE) 2.2 HDi

b ——

20CT0800

08/2004 - 01/2008
08/2004 - 01/2008

26PE2502

3p x
d.g..-:J

17CT0801

|
&

26PE4703

\. J

10PE2000
17CTO800
17CTO801
20CT0800

26PE2502
26PE4703
38CT0100

~N o O~ WwWwN PP

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Axial Joint

Stabiliser Link

Stabiliser Link Rear
Silentblock for TCA

thiM14x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 cs:315,9 th2:MA0x 1.5 RHT

¢:@11,9 th:MM16x1,5 RHT
¢:@11,9 th:MM16x1,5 RHT
th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:182mm
L:320mm

L:141mm

di:@17,9

3640 71
3817 59
3817 60
3812 C8
5087 60
5178 46
3523 95



CITROEN
CH

C5 1l

26PE4700

02/2008 -->

26PE4701

L | %

L - - L
38CT0110 38CT0110
i . &
10PE4700 10PE4700
{ N

| ' o
“ ?
I g
¥
26PE4703 26PE4703

1 10PE4700 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT cpil/6 cs:i@18th2:MA2x1.5 RHT 3640 70
2 26PE4700 Stabiliser Link Left L:200,5mm 5087 52
3 26PE4701 Stabiliser Link Right ~ L:200,5mm 5087 53
4 26PE4703 Stabiliser Link Rear L:141mm 5178 46
5 38CT0110 Silentblock for TCA di:g20 3520 X6*



CITROEN

Cé6

C6 (TD) 09/2005 -->

="

< s 5

.

>

26PE4700 26PE4701

N

=g « : > P

20PE4700 20PE4700

4 : P
10PE4700 10PE4700
r N
)
@ TJ -
l -5 5 P
¢$
26PE4703 26PE4703
\ J

"No /] ASMETAL CODE oESCRIPTION | measures /  oem |

1 10PE4700 Ball Joint M14x1.5 RHT 1/6 @ 18 3640 70
2 20PE4700 Axial Joint th:M16x1.5 RHT L:105 mm 3812 E7
3 26PE4700 Stabiliser Link Left L:200,5 mm 5087 52
4 26PE4701 Stabiliser Link Right L:200,5 mm 5087 53
5 26PE4703 Stabiliser Link Rear L:141 mm 5178 46



CITROEN

C-ELYSEE

C-ELYSEE 11/2012 -->
gﬁi 64§
s 5 p |
fﬁ\* QA
- 26PE0901 26PE0900 a
 E: 3P
mmr———S 4« p P
17PE0900 20CT1200 20CT1200 17PE0901
38CT0311
<: ‘ < L p
38CT0310
10CT0610 10CT0610
1 10CT0610 Ball Joint c:g18 3640 70
2 17PE0900 Tie Rod End Left c:012,1 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 3817 67
3 17PE0901 Tie Rod End Right c:012,1 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 3817 68
4 20CT1200 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:230mm 16 086 521 80
5 26PEQ900 Stabiliser Link Right L:329mm 5087 68
6 26PE0901 Stabiliser Link Left L:329mm 5067 69
7 38CT0310 Silentblock for TCA di:014,2 do:056.,6 3523 CC
8 38CT0311 Silentblock for TCA di:#14,2 do:056.,6 3523 CE
C-Zero
C-Zero 10/2010 -->

17MT1500 17MT1500

17MT1500 Tie Rod End 3817 A6



CITROEN

DISPATCH

DISPATCH (U6U)

06/1994 - 01/2007

4:

17F15100

26FI5100

<

1 p

17F15100

1 17F15100
2 20F15100
g 26F15100

Tie Rod End
Axial Joint

Stabiliser Link

c:912,6 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:306mm

4059 09
3812 A4

5087 35

01/2007 ->

DISPATCH (VH7)

(= 4q:

17CT1000

26CT1000

<

20CT1000

17CT1000

1

17CT1000 Tie Rod End 3817 73
2 20CT1000 Axial Joint 3812 FO
3 26CT1000 Stabiliser Link 5087 56
DISPATCH (V) a 04/2016 ->
=i =i
< s
) 3 -
4: =u===l=—* 4:p ‘—ﬂzmﬂ s
26PE5000 20PES000 q 26PE5000
17PE5000 17PE500
EeeN E

(==

m

41

10PE5000

=

153

10PE5000

1 10PE5000
2 17PE5000
3 17PE5001
4 20PE5000
5 26PE5000

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Axial Joint
Stabiliser Link

98 186 555 80
98 203 400 80
98 203 401 80
98 203 402 80*
98 090 901 80



CITROEN
DS

DS3 (Citroen) 11/2009 - 07/2015

DS3 Convertible (Citroen) 01/2013 - 07/2015
DS3 (DS) 07/2015 -->
DS3 Convertible (DS) 07/2015 -->

&

B, B

26PE0901 26PEOGOO 26PE0GOO 26PE0900

< 5 P &
&‘ sme————fleq 3 PpagP————m==

17CT0610 20CT0610 20CT0610
17CT0611
r 1.2 THP 81KW - 110PK 1
- -
17PEQ900 17PEQ901
[ . 4o 2 p
10CT0610 38CT0300 10CT0610
2 10CT0610 Ball Joint c:d18 3640 77
4 17CTO610 Tie Rod End Left c:@12,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 3817 92
5 17CT0611 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@12,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 3817 91
6 17PEO900 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@12,1 th:FM16x41,5 RHT 3817 67
7 17PEO901 Tie Rod End Right c:@12,1 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 3817 68
8 20CT0610 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:244mm 3812 F6
9 26PEOGOO Stabiliser Link L:335mm 5087 71
10 26PE0900 Stabiliser Link Right L:329mm 5087 68
11 26PE0O901 Stabiliser Link Left L:329mm 5087 69

12 38CT0300 Silentblock for TCA di:#18 do:@355,3 3523 EA



CITROEN
DS

DS3 (Citroen) 11/2009 - 07/2015

DS3 Convertible (Citroen) 01/2013 - 07/2015
DS3 (DS) 07/2015 -->
DS3 Convertible (DS) 07/2015 -->

s 1.4 VTl AUTOMATIC AT6 \

38CT0311 38CT0311

<: . <= L p

38CT0310
10CTO600 10CTO600

10PE0400 10PE0400

10CT0600 Ball Joint c:@g18 3640 65
3 10PE0400 Ball Joint c:918 364078
13 38CT0310 Silentblock for TCA di:@14,2 do:@56,6 3523 CC

14 38CT0311 Silentblock for TCA di:d14,2 do:056,6 3523 CE




CITROEN
DS

DS4 (CITROEN) 04/2011 - 07/2015
DS4 (DS) 07/2015 ->
DS4 CROSSBACK (DS) 07/2015 ->

> £

26PE1105 26PE1105
b <« “p i
==,z | 5 | e
20PE1107 20PE1107
17PE1105 17PE1106
THP/HDI165 THP/HDI165
2 2
¢ « > )
17CT1000 . 17CT1000
9 Pp |
—
38PE0OSOO
ﬁ F=F
i) ;.
8 «: 2 p L e
10PE1003 38PE060O5 10PE1003
38PE0GOO
1 10PE1003 Ball Joint thiM14x1.5 RHT cprl/8 csi815,6 th2:M38xL5 RHT 3640 68
2 17CT1000 Tie Rod End THP/HDI165 3817 73
3 17PE1105 Tie Rod End Left c:012 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 3817 89
4 17PE1106 Tie Rod End Right €:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 3817 88
5 20PE1107 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:276mm 3812 F2
6 26PE1105 Stabiliser Link L:334mm 5087 64
7 38PE0600 Silentblock for TCA  diid14,1 do:@55 352376
8 38PE06O5 Silentblock for TCA  di:d14,1 do:@55,3 3523 92
9 38PE0SO0 Silentblock for TCA  di:014,2 do:@55 352391



CITROEN
DS

DS5 (CITROEN) 04/2011 - 07/2015

DS5 (DS) 07/2015 ->

!

> £

26PE1105 26PE1105
{ > B 2 p ,
17CT1000 - 17CT1000
s P
——
38PEQO8O0

<: 5>. L B

@a a4
@a i

10PE1003 38PEO605 10PE1003
38PE0600
1 10PE1003 Ball Joint th:M14x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:@15,6 th2:M38x1.5 RHT 3640 68
2 17CT1000 Tie Rod End 3817 73
3 26PE1105 Stabiliser Link L:334mm 5087 64
4 38PE0G00 Silentblock for TCA  di14,1do?55 3523 76
5 38PE0OGO5 Silentblock for TCA di14,1 dogs5,3 352392
[ 38PEOS0OO Silentblock for TCA di214.2 do:d55 352391



CITROEN

EVASION

EVASION (22, U6) 06/1994 07/2002

w

@2, < > B

26FI15100 26FI15100

20FI15100 20FI5100

17F15100 17F15100

17F15100 Tie Rod End ¢:912,6 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 4059 09
20FI5100 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:306mm 3812 A4
3 26F15100 Stabiliser Link 5087 35

N



CITROEN

JUMPER

JUMPER | Box (230L) 03/1994 - 04/2002

JUMPER | Bus (230P)
JUMPER | Platform/Chassis (230)

> @

~

W <

526PE0500 526PEQ500
; -~
i 45 5 A
-y <« » ===
17F13200 20FI3200 20FI13200 17F13900

-
o
> &b

10FI3002

-
.(_!4_} <

10FI3002

b

10FI3003

2

10FI3003

r 1.0-1.4T-02/2001 > -

- -
e. - S E 3P e@

10FI3004 10FI3004

2
J

~ 1.8T-02/2001 > -~
=
& «
10FI3005 10FI3005
[ no /' asweraicooe | oescririon | measures  f oEm
1 10FI3002 Ball Joint th:M16x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:017 3640 32
2 10FI13003 Ball Joint th:M18x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:819,5 3640 33
3 10FI3004 Ball Joint th:M16x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/6 cs:017 3640 55
4 10FI3005 Ball Joint th:M18x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/6 ¢s:019,8 3640 54
5 17F13200 Tie Rod End ¢:@14,4 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 4018 A3
6 20F13200 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:315mm 4018 A4
7 526PEQ500 Stabiliser Link 5087 37



CITROEN

JUMPER

JUMPER Il Box (244) 04/2002 - 06/2006

JUMPER Il Bus (244, Z_)
JUMPER Il Platform/Chassis (244)

W <« - » @D

6
526PE0500 526PEQ500
R ~> CHAS. 17175290 ~> CHAS. 17175290 a
3 3’
% = 5 p S eemm——— ﬂ
17F13900 20FI3200 20FI3200 17F13900
CHAS. 17175291 > CHAS. 17175291 > &
4 mee———s 5 P eem——— P

20FI3200 20FI3200

17FI13205 17FI3205

f “ =

- -
5, ',
&> -« &
10FI3004 10FI3004

, A 18T N A

&

10FI3005 10FI3005
“vo / asmemascove " weasunes o
1 10FI3004 Ball Joint th:M16x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/6 cs:@17 3640 55
2 10FI3005 Ball Joint th:M18x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/6 ¢s:819,8 3640 54
3 17F13200 Tie Rod End c:@14,4 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 4018 A3
4 17FI3205 Tie Rod End ¢:916,6 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 4018 EO
5 20FI3200 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:315mm 4018 A4
6 526PE0500 Stabiliser Link 5087 37



CITROEN

JUMPER

JUMPER IlI Box 04/2006 ->

JUMPER IlI Bus 04/2006 ->
JUMPER IIl Platform/Chassis 04/2006 ->

7 “@/:,ma
» @
26PE1L 26PE1L n
526PE1000 526PE1000 s p i
Eﬁ =rre—c 0 P S e———— #’
17FI13210 20PEQ700 20PE0Q700 17F13211

>
10FI3210 38CT1000 10FI3210
i o - - A
26FI3210 | 5 > 26FI3210
| = v

1 10F13210 Ball Joint th:M16x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/6 ¢s:020,5 3640 67
2 17F13210 Tie Rod End Left €:416,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 16 109 764 80
g 17FI13211 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@916,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 16 109 763 80
4 20PEQ700 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:260mm 4001 A1
5 26FI13210 Stabiliser Link Rear 135 54 49 080*
6 38CT1000 Control Arn-/Trailing Arm Bushing ~ di:019,7 do:@74,4 50705198
7 526PE1000 Stabiliser Link 5081 N9
JUMPY (U6U) a 06/1994 - 01/2007
-
€2 « - » &5
26FI15100 26FI15100
Org Nu. To --> 09792
- =
4! 1 p
20FI15100 20FI15100
17F15100 17F15100
17F15100 Tie Rod End c:@12,6 th:FM14x41,5 RHT 4059 09

2 20FI5100 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:306mm 3812 Ad

3 26F15100 Stabiliser Link 5087 35



CITROEN

JUMPY

JUMPY (VF7) 01/2007 -->

B

4:
i 1 femm——————(e 2 o rm———
‘ 20CT1000 ‘ > 20CT1000
17CT1000 17CT1000
26CT1000 26CT1000
17CT1000 Tie Rod End 3817 73
20CT1000 Axial Joint 3812 FO
3 26CT1000 Stabiliser Link 5087 56

JUMPY (V) 04/2016 -->

JUMPY Spacetourer (V_) 04/2016 -->

<5 5 p
i o 20PE5000 g 20PE5000 A =iy
17PE5000
26PE5000 17PES001  H6pE5000
«q: 1P
10PE5000 10PE5000
1 10PE5000 Ball Joint 98 186 555 80
2 17PES000 Tie Rod End Left 98 203 400 80
3 17PE5001 Tie Rod End Right 98 203 401 80
4 20PE5000 Axial Joint 98 203 402 80*

5 26PE5000 Stabiliser Link 98 090 901 80
LNA a 11/1976 - 10/1986
8 4: 1 p .
é" — 2 S — é
b 20PE03 =
17PE1502 20PE03 17PE1502

17PE1502 Tie Rod End ¢:011,95 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 3817 50

20PEO3 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:317,5mm 381295



CITROEN

NEMO

NEMO Box (AA )

NEMO Estate

Q-

> @
v

45FI3505 45FI3506
26FI3505 26FI3505
-
] 4?2 3 p
=Ty 4 4 b rem——a

7F3505 20FI3505 20FI3505 17FI13506

> 05/2010

» > 05/2010
> &g
45 38FI5506 7P
SOFI3505 30FI3506
> 05/2010

>

32?‘ 4: 38FI5507 1 p ﬁ
10FI3505 10FI3505
o/ asmeraicove wensunes ) omm )
1 10FI3505 Ball Joint c:016 352 087
2 17FI13505 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@11,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 3817 86
3 17F13506 Tie Rod End Right c:@11,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 3817 87
4 20FI13505 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:274mm 4001 77
5 26FI3505 Stabiliser Link L:290mm 5087 79
6 30FI3505 TCA Left 16 109 420 80
7 30FI3506 TCA Right 16 109 421 80
8 38F15506 Silentblock for TCA 518 92 271
9 38FI5507 Silentblock for TCA do:@71,5 3520 W3
10 45F13505 Strut Mount Left 16 092 747 80
11 45F13506 Strut Mount Right 16 092 746 80



CITROEN

OLTCIT

10/1981 - 03/1991

OLTCIT

20CT10
17CT10
.!_
29CT10
-
4>
10CT1005
E
10CT1001

s b =i

2 p

20CT10
5 b
29CT10
1 b a
10CT1001

17CT10

-

10CT1005

1 10CT1001 Ball Joint

2 10CT1005 Ball Joint

3 17CT10 Tie Rod End

4 20CT10 Axial Joint

5 29CT10 Stabiliser Link

th:M10x1.25 RHT c¢p:l/6 cs:311.8 do:@38,4
th:M10x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/6 ¢s:011.8 do:936,4
¢:10,6 th:MM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM12x1 RHT L:156mm

75 492 489
75 492 458
75 492 108*
75 492 108*

75 492 108



CITROEN

RELAY

RELAY Box (230L) 03/1994 - 04/2002

RELAY Bus (230P)
RELAY Platform/Chassis (230)

W~ <« » @D

526PEQ500 526PEQ500
= -

A < sp 1
—_— <« » ==
17F13200 20F13200 20FI13200 17F13200
- -

& o
& « > S
10FI3002 10FI3002
- @

&b « >
10FI3003 10FI3003
r 1.0-1.4T-02/2001 > -
- -
. 5,
10FI3004 10FI3004
L -
~ 1.8T7T-02/2001 > ~
@
& «
10FI3005 10FI3005
1 10FI3002 Ball Joint th:M16x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/8 ¢s:817 3640 32
2 10F13003 Ball Joint th:M18x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:819,5 3640 33
5 10FI3004 Ball Joint th:M16x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/6 cs:917 3640 55
4 10FI13005 Ball Joint th:M18x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/6 ¢s:019,8 3640 54
5 17FI3200 Tie Rod End c:@14,4 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 4018 A3
6 20F13200 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:315mm 4018 A4
7 526PEQ500 Stabiliser Link 5087 37



CITROEN

RELAY

RELAY Box (244) 04/2002 - 06/2006

RELAY Bus (244, Z)
RELAY Platform/Chassis (244)

W= <« - »

526PEO500 526PE0500

—> CHAS. 17175290 —> CHAS. 17175290
- -~
m < >
_.u 4 s > -'—u- -

% 20FI3200 20FI3200 #

17FI13200 17FI13200
- -

CHAS. 17175291 —> CHAS. 17175291 —>

«: 4 p

4 5 p

17FI13205 20FI13200 20FI3200 17FI3205

- A 1.014T N N

- -
5, -
&> ;L™
10FI3004 10FI3004

. A 18T N ~

éb? 24&

10FI3005 10FI3005

1 10FI3004 Ball Joint th:M16x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/6 ¢s:817 3640 55
2 10FI3005 Ball Joint th:M18x1.5 RHT cp:1/6 ¢s:019,8 3640 54
3 17FI3200 Tie Rod End c:914,4 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 4018 A3
4 17FI3205 Tie Rod End ¢:016,6 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 4018 EO
5 20F13200 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:315mm 4018 A4
6 526PE0500 Stabiliser Link 5087 37



CITROEN

RELAY

RELAY Box
RELAY Bus
RELAY Platform/Chassis

w <

526PE1000

)]

04/2006 ->

> S

526PE1000

i -
F-'- 2 3 > M‘
. ) =reoe—Ttcd ¢ P S — d
17F3510 20PE0700 20PE0700 17Fan11
- 4 + p
10FI3210 10FI3210
r “
4 -
i |
26FI13210 26FI13210

il 10F13210 Ball Joint

2 17F13210 Tie Rod End Left

3 17F13211 Tie Rod End Right
4 20PEQ700 Axial Joint

5 26F13210 Stabiliser Link Rear
6 526PE1000 Stabiliser Link

3640 67

16 109 764 80
16 109 763 80
4001 A1

135 54 49 080*
5081 N9

th:M16x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/6 ¢s:020,5
¢:16,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT
¢:@16,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT
th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:260mm



CITROEN

SAXO

SAXO 05/1996 -10/2003

( _lggn exff)

‘ 4 4 ’, |
|
2
26CT0200 26CT0200
5 =
é <> s B =é
17PEO500 17PEO501

) a
# v s

10PE2500 10PE2500

1 10PE2500 Ball Joint do:@36,9 3640 36
2 17PEQ500 Tie Rod End Left ¢:912,12 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 3817 41
3 17PEQ501 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@12,12 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 3817 42
4 26CT0200 Stabiliser Link L:309,5mm 5087 40



CITROEN

SYNERGIE

SYNERGIE (22,U6) 06/1994 - 07/2002

-2 »:< @D

26FI15100 26FI15100

20FI15100 20FI5100

17F15100 17F15100

17FI5100 Tie Rod End ¢:@12,6 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 4059 09
20FI5100 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:306mm 3812 A4
3 26FI15100 Stabiliser Link 5087 35

N



CITROEN

VISA

VISA 09/1978 - 03/1991

f ALL EXC. Convertible \

5 5 4
26PE0100 26PE0100
\. y,
= Fag
q4: 1 P
% _& 4 > > %%_ M

20PEO3 20PEO3

17PE1502 ) ) 17PE1502
Only Diesel/GTI Only Diesel/GTI

A
A= o»

23PE1000 23PE1001

